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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Third Floor Board Room 

December 19, 1988 7:00 p.m. 

A. Call to Order 

B. Roll Call 

c. Communication from Visitors 

D. Approval of Minutes 

E. President's Report 

1. Director of Public Information 
2. Manlius School District 
3. Endowment Challenge Grant 
4. Telephone Registration 
5. DCC Audit 

F. Financial Reports and Actions 

1. Treasurer's Report 
2. Bills Payable 
3. Payroll 
4. Budget Report 

G. Executive Session 

H. Personnel Recommendations 

1. Temporary Appointment 
2. Contractual Appointment 
3. Part-time Faculty 

I. Other Actions 

Board Resolution 

J. Reports 

1. Student Trustee 
2. ICCTA Representative 
3. Foundation Liaison 
4. Board Chair 

K. Time of Next Meeting 

1. Regular Meeting 
2. Board Retreat 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING MINUTES 

December 19, 1988 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley Community College met in 
regular meeting at 7:00 p.m. on December 19, 1988 in the third 
floor Board Room of Sauk Valley Community College, 173 Illinois 
Route #2, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

SVCC Staff: 

Minutes: 

President's 
Report: 

Chair Andersen called the meeting to order 
at 7:00 p.m. and the following members 
answered roll call: 

Dick Groharing 
Edie Peterson 
Bob Wolf 
Ed Andersen 

Joe McDonald 
Bill Simpson 
William Yemm 
Doug Johnson 

The following svcc staff were present: 

President Richard L. Behrendt 
Dean Robert Edison 
Dean John Sagmoe 
Dean Virginia Thompson 
Secretary to the Board Marilyn Vinson 

It was moved by Member Groharing and 
seconded by Member McDonald that the Board 
approve the November 21 minutes with the 
notation that on page #5, par. #4, line 5 
should read "Radiology at the Grade IV 
(Instructor)". In a roll call vote, all 
voted aye. Motion carried. Student 
Trustee Johnson advisory vote: aye. 

President Behrendt reported on the 
combined choir and orchestra concert held 
at the college on December 18th; the 
status of the Redmen and Lady Redmen 
basketball teams; that a search committee 
had been appointed for for the public 
information position and that the job 
description will require marketing 
experience; that the Manlius School Board 
will visit Sauk Valley on January 11; that 
a public announcement will be made on the 
receipt of the Endowment Challenge Grant 
on January 17; that telephone registration 
had proven successful; and that the 
educational program at the Dixon Correct­
ional Center had been commended by the 
state auditors. 



Treasurer's 
Report: 

Bills 
Payable: 

Payroll: 

Executive 
Session: 

Regular 
Session: 

Temporary 
Faculty 
Appointment: 
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It was moved by Member Yemm and seconded 
by Member Peterson that the Board approve 
the Treasurer's Report as presented. In a 
roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. Student Trustee Johnson advisory 
vote: aye. 

It was moved by Member Yemm and seconded 
by Member Simpson that the Board approve 
bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund 
Insurance Fund 

$ 410,085.82 
14,090.75 

6,215.82 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. Student Trustee Johnson 
advisory vote: aye. 

It was moved by Member Groharing and 
seconded by Member Peterson that the 
Board approve the payroll of November 30 
in the amount of $185,830.68 and 
December 15 in the amount of $187,418.97. 
In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. Student Trustee Johnson 
advisory vote: aye. 

At 7:30 p.m. it was moved by Member 
Groharing and seconded by Member McDonald 
that the Board adjourn to executive 
session to discuss the appointment, 
employment or dismissal of an employee. 
In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. Student Trustee Johnson 
advisory vote: aye. 

At 7:40 p.m. the Board returned to regular 
session. 

It was moved by Member Groharing and 
seconded by Member McDonald that the Board 
approve the appointment of Gary Carlson to 
a temporary full-time faculty position as 
an Assistant Professor of Speech, Step 7, 
at the salary of $12,709, for the Spring 
semester, effective January 6, 1989. In a 
roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. Student Trustee Johnson advisory 
vote: aye. 



Contractual 
Appointment: 

Part-time 
Faculty: 

Ge lander 
Resolution: 

Reports: 
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It was moved by Member Yemm and seconded 
by Member Peterson that the Board approve 
the appointment of Kay Turk as Adult Ed/ 
Academic Skills teacher and Lab Coordin­
ator for the Spring semester at a salary 
of $11,000. In a roll call vote, all 
voted aye. Motion carried. Student 
Trustee Johnson advisory vote: aye. 

It was moved by Member Groharing and 
seconded by Member Simpson that the Board 
approve the attached list of part-time 
faculty for the Spring semester. In a 
roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. Student Trustee Johnson advisory 
vote: aye. 

Because of the untimely passing of Ralph 
Gelander, Director of Public Information, 
and his long tenure as an administrator 
at Sauk Valley Community College, it 
was moved by Member Groharing and seconded 
by Member McDonald that the Board approve 
the attached resolution commending Ralph's 
outstanding service to the college and 
granting three scholarships for an 
Associate's Degree to his sons--Eric, 
Seth, and Luke--should they decide to 
enroll at Sauk Valley Community College. 
In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. Student Trustee Johnson 
advisory vote: aye. 

Student Trustee Johnson reported that the 
SVCC Student Senate had plans to contact 
other community college student senates in 
order to meet with them and exchange 
ideas. He also said they were thinking of 
sponsoring a dance for all students. 

Richard Groharing, ICCTA representative, 
reported that the next ICCTA meeting would 
be on January 20 and 21 in Springfield and 
that he, Ed Andersen, and President 
Behrendt had attended the meeting of the 
Northwest Regional Trustees held at 
Illinois Valley on December 15. 



Reports: 

Board Retreat: 

Adjournment: 
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Bill Yemm, Foundation liaison, reported on 
the December Foundation meeting at which 
time Dale Heuck gave a comprehensive 
report on the Honors Program; they elected 
officers; and announced the kick-off fund 
drive for the Endowment Challenge Grant 
will be held on January 17. 

Discussion was held on the Board Retreat. 
It was the consensus of the Board that it 
should be held on February 4th from 
approximately noon through the supper 
hour. 

Since the scheduled business was 
concluded, it was moved by Member 
Groharing and seconded by Member McDonald 
that the Board adjourn. The next regular 
meeting will be 7 p.m. on January 23 in 
the third floor Board Room. In a roll 
call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 
Student Trustee Johnson advisory vote: 
aye. 

The Board adjourned at 8:10 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted: 

Edie Peterson 



Agenda Item H-1 

For Board Meeting of 
December 19, 1988 

TEMPORARY FACULTY APPOINTMENT 

Attached is a recommendation from Dean Thompson for the 
appointment of Gary Carlson as an Assistant Professor of 
Speech. This appointment is for the Spring 1988 term only. 

Dean Thompson will prepare a recommendation this Spring 
for additional full-time staffing in the Humanities area for 
Fall of 1989. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

'. 
�--

It is recommended that the Board of 
Trustees approve the appointment of 
Gary Carlson to a temporary full­
time faculty position as an 
Assistant Professor of Speech, Step 7, 
at the salary of $12,709, for the 
Spring semester, effective January 6, 

1989. 



815 I 288-5511 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

Sauk Valley 
Comm,unity 
Colleg:e 

November 29, 1988 

Dr. Behrendt 

Virginia Thompso�� · 

173 IL ROUTE 2 

DIXON, IL 61021-9110 

I am recommending that Gary Carlson be employed on a full-time 
temporary faculty contract again for the spring semester. !n his 
speech classes Gary has worked with Betty Wigginton to encourage 
students to use AV materials in their presentations. He has been 
involved in SVCC activities outside the classroom as well �s meet­
ing his teaching responsibilities. I think he has provided 
quality instruction and been an asset to the college during the 
past year and one-half. 

Early in . the spring semester I will prepare a recommendation for 
additional full-time staffing in the Humanities area for fall of 
1989. 

VT/js 



Agenda Item H-2 

Ror Board Meeting of 
December 19, 1988 

CONTRACTUAL APPOINTMENT 

Dean Thompson is recommending Kay Turk be employed in 
the Adult Education/Academic Skills area as a temporary full­
time non-tenured contractual instructor at a salary of 
$11,000 effective January 9 through May 17, 1989. Funding 
for this position will come from the ICCB Dis�dvantaged 
Grant. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval of the appointment of 
Kay Turk as Adult Ed/Academic Skills 
teacher and Lab Coordinator for the 
Spring semester at a salary of 
$11,000. 



Agenda Item H-3 

PART-TIME FACULTY 

For Board Meeting of 
December 19, 1988 

The attached list of part-time faculty is submitted for 
Board approval. These are in addition to the names submitted 
at the September meeting. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval of the attached list of 
part-time faculty for the Spring 
semester. 



815 I 288-5511 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Sauk Valley 
Comm,unity 
College 

December 13, 1988 

Dr. Behrendt r( 
Virginia Thompson •�' 
New Part-timers for Spring 1988 

173 IL ROUTE 2 

DIXON, IL 61021-9110 

The following is a list of new part-time faculty members to be 
approved by the svcc Board of Trustees. 

Arts, Social Science and P.E. 

Grant Andresen 

Community Services 

Carol Mall 
Reverend Jerry Porter 

Allied Health 

Cheryl Ward 

Dixon Correctional Center 

Steve Renner 
Mark Robins 
Bruce Hanson 
Greg Voreis 

Business, Technology and Natural Science 

Allen Lee 

VT/js 



Agenda Item I 

For Board Meeting of 
December 19, 1988 

BOARD RESOLUTION 

Because of the untimely passing of Ralph Gelander and 
his long tenure as an administrator at Sauk Valley Community 
College, it seems appropriate for the Board to recognize 
his contributions to the college. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval of the attached 
resolution. 



Sauk Val�ey. College,
Resolution 

' 
··,. I I,, 

WHEREAS, Ralph Ge lander served as an admini- '< · 

strator at Sauk Valley Community College in the 
positions of Assistant to the President and Director 
of Public Information for over 22 years; and· , 

·. · 

, , ,'/ ," .. 
·'.-''/ 

WHEREAS, Ralph's professional competence and,,--:,, 
personal character were exemplary and contributed· --· 

immeasurably to the growth and progress of· Sauk·.'· 
Valley Community College during his service;· an� •,. 

WHEREAS, Ralph's untimely passing has shocked.· 
and saddened the college; and 

I 

WHEREAS, Ralph leaves his wife, Beth, and 
school-age boys, Eric, Seth, and Luke: 

- : --. ,.. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Sauk 
Valley Community College Board of Trustees express· 
its gratitude to the Gelander Family for Ralph's� · 

outstanding service to the college through the · 

granting of three schola'.rships (to include the . . _ .  

tuition and out-of-dist�ict fees necessary to earn· 
an Associate's degree) to his sons-�Eric, Seth,· and� 
Luke--should they decide to enroll at Sauk Valley 

"' 
• I : ' 

Community College. i 

Dated this 19th dai of December, 1988 

. . . .
. \' 

Sauk Val:ley Community College 
Board ot Trustees, District #50� 

Ed Andersen, Chair 

Edie Peterson, Secretary 



815 I 288-5511 

MEMORANDUM 

To: svcc Board of 

From: Richard L. 

Sauk Valley 
Community 
College 173 IL ROUTE 2 

DIXON, IL 61021-9110 

December 21, 1988 

Board Retreat 

Ed Andersen has told me that he would like to have a 
Board Retreat again this year--most likely in January or 
February. I have placed this on the enclosed agenda for 
discussion at Monday's meeting. 

Please bring your calendars and help us decide when, 
where, and which nights you would like to hold such a 
retreat. 



TREASURER'S REPORT 

November 30, 1988 

EDUCATION FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1988 

Receipts: 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Investments 

Taxes 

Federal Hark Study 

Fall Tuition 

Graduation Fees 

Transcript Fees 

Other Facility Rental 

Interest on Investments 

Other Revenue 

Expenditure Credits 

Expenses for November 

Investments 

Balance on Band November 30, 1988 

BUILDING FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1988 

Receipts: 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Taxes 

Other Revenue 

Expenditure Credits 

Expenses for November 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1988 

210,000.00 

97,446.19 

14,484.05 

75,000.00 

30.00 

97.00 

764.16 

3,746.21 

2,825.81 

4,108.69 

465,177.48 

3,746.21 

11, 932. 01 

210.00 

18.10 

$ 189,796.64 

408, 502.11 

$ 598,298.75 

468,923.69 

$ 129,375.06 

$ 97,958.96 

12,160.11 

$ 110,119.07 

52, 070.10 

$ 58,048.97 

, 



PROTECTION, HEALTH AND SAFETY 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1988 

Receipts: 

Taxes 

Interest on Investments 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Expenses for November 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1988 

WORKING CASH FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1988 

Receipts: 

Investments 

Interest on Investments 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Investments 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1988 

AUDIT FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1988 

Receipts: 

Taxes 

Interest on Investments 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1988 

18,950.40 

649.83 

242,160.00 

16,900.58 

1,442.69 

165.80 

$ 240,560.40 

19,600.23 

$ 260,160.63 

158,362.20 

$ 101,798.43 

$ 145,177.72 

259,060.58 

$ 404,238.30 

243,890.96 

$ 160,347.34 

$ 36,069.22 

1,608.49 • 

$ 37,677.71 

-o- ' 
$ 37,677.71 



INSURANCE FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1988 

Receipts: 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Taxes 
Interest on Investments 
Expenditure Credits 

Expenses for November 

'I Balance on Hand November 30, 1988 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1988 

Receipts: 
Interest on Investments 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 
Expenses for November 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1988 

14,425.10 

636.92 

1,536.47 

* * * * * * * * * * * 

United States Treasury 
United States Treasury 
Citizens First Bank of Walnut 
Central National Bank 
Dixon National Bank 
First National Bank 

l First Bank of Dixon 
Dixon National Bank 
Whiteside Co. Bank 
Rock Falls National Bank 
United States Treasury 
Milledgeville State Bank 
Dixon National Bank 
Rock Falls National Bank 

' 

FUNDS INVESTED 

Building 
Building 
s & c 

S & C/W.C. 
s & c 

s & c 

s & c 

Working Cash 
Working Cash 
Working Cash 
Working Cash 
Working Cash 
Working Cash 
Education 

TOTAL INVESTED 

7.93 

7.87 

8.00 

Variable 
7.30 

7.00 

7.28 

7.15 

Variable 
Variable 
8.38 

7.75 
6.70 

Variable 

4-20-89 

2-23-89 

8-31-89 

5-27-89 

3-28-89 

5-6-89 

12-29-88 

4-20-89 

1-22-89 
7-4-89 

$ 172,081.70 

16,598.49 

$ 188,680.19 

85,872.42 

$ 102,807.77 

$ 73,653.39 

3, 531.16 

$ 77,184.55 

18,036.64 

$ 59,147.91 

$286,411.33 

144,335.25 

100,000.00 

1,252,994.25 

17:3,623.35 

75,000.00 

10:::>,000.00 

282,446.17 

100,000.00 

565,958.16 

241,465.83 

100,000.00 
171,769.32 

664,26?..21 

$4,263,265.87 



ASSETS: 

. .  

SAUK VALLEY COMMUN·ITY COLLEGE 
·sTUDENT LOAN FUND 

Period Ending 11/30/88 

Cash in Bank 
Notes Receivable 

B A L A N C E S H E E T 

LIABILITIES & NET WORTH: 

INCOME: 

EXPENSES: 

NET LOSS 

Fund Equity 
Net Loss 

$12,254.58 
(132.50) 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

Interest Income 
Bad Debts Repaid 

Bad Debts 

.. ; 

:• '. •. 

$135.50 
100.00 

'· .· . 

$9;231.83. 
2,890.25 

$12,122.08 
============= 

$12,122.08 
============= 

$235�50 

$368.00 

($132.50) 
============= 



'Cash on Hand 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
E.0.G. WORKSTUDY FUND 

Period Ending November 30, 1988 . 
B A L A N C E S H E E T 

Workstudy Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1987-88 
Workstudy Awards Capital 1987-88 
Workstudy Awards Paid 1987-88 
E.0.G. Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1987-88 
E.O.G. Awards Capital 1987-88 
E.O.G. Awards Paid 1987-88 
PELL Grant Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1987-88 
PELL Grant Awards Capital 1987-88 
PELL Grant Awards Paid 1987-88 
Workstudy Award Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1988-89 
Workstudy Awards Capital 1988-89 
Workstudy Awards Paid 1988-89 
E.O.G. Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1988-89 
E.O.G. Awards Capital 1988-89 
E.O.G. Awards Paid 1988-89 
PELL Grant Awards Receivable 1988-89 
PELL Grant Awards Capital 1988-89 
PELL Grant Awards Paid 1988-89 
Transfer Account 
Inactive Federal Grants 

$56,767.82 
0.00 

170,658.00 
2,825.00 

60' 341. 00 
(30,059.25) 

647,102.00 
88,056.00 

61,009.47 
10,757.00 

49,209.55 
92,124.00 

310,106.91 

17,514.50 
- ---- - - ------

170,658.00 

63,166.00 

647' 631. 00 

171,056.00 

60' 341. 00 

403,560.00 

20,000.00 

- - ---- - - --- - -

$1,536,412.00 $1,536,412.00 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE 
Period Ending 11-30-88 

B A L A N C E S H E E T 

ASSETS: 
Cash in Bank 
Petty Cash 
Investments 
Accounts Receivable-Educational Fund 
Inventory 6-30-88 

LIABILITIES & NET WORTH: 
Accounts Payable-Student Activity Fund 
Fund Equity 
Fund Transfer 
Net Gain 

$349,830.32 
0.00 

28,013.68 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

INCOME: 
Textbook Sales 
Supply Sales 
Miscellaneous Sales 
Paperback Sales 
Used Book Sales 
Sales Tax Collected 
Other Income 
Investment Income 

EXPENSES: 
Textbooks Purchased 
Supplies Purchased 
Miscellaneous Purchased 
Paperbacks Purchased 
Used Books Purchased 
Sales Tax Paid 
Salaries & Wages 
Transportation Charges 
Supply Expenses 
Equipment 
Travel 
Telephone 
Dues & Subscriptions 
Other Expense 
Over & Under 
Bad Debts 

$185,965.12 
22,199.17 
13,627.40 

3,495.11 
15,612.39 
14,018.77 

161.50 
3,936.40 

$146,569.02 
17,916.49 
13,966.40 

2,407.39 
11,748.28 
13,330.97 
18,089.34 

3,906.57 
1,055.36 

116.20 
648.65 
159.6� 

0.00 
1,069.64 

18.22 
0.00 

NET GAIN on a cash basis without regard to inventory 
or accounts payable 

$95
·
, 086. 35 

700.00 
145,740.64 

473.56 
136,005.45 

$378,006.00 
=========== 

$162.00 

377,844.00 

$378,006.00 
=========== 

$259,015.86 

$231,002.18 

$28,013.68 
=========== 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

November 30, 1988 

Balance on Hand - November 1, 1988 

Cash Over - November 4 Deposit 
Cash Under - November 23 Deposit 

JV 83 - Write Off Ck 15226 - issued 8/88 
JV 74 - Reinstated Ck 14596 - T. Talbott 

November Receipts 

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE DURING NOVEMBER 

Cash Disbursements - November, 1988 

Balance on Hand - November 30, 1988 

STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSE 
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND 

ACTIVITIES 

Comprehensive Fee Income 
Athletic Income 
Drama Income 
Student Activity Income 
Sauk Talk Income 
Cash Over & Under 
Other Income - Student Activity Only 

Athletic Expense 
Cheerleader & Porn Pon Squad 
Speech Act. & Readers Theatre 
Drama Expense 
Music Expense 
Student Act. Expense 
Student Senate Expense 
Women's Intercollegiate Exp. 
Sauk Talk 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted 

TOTAL INCOME 

BUDGET 
$24, 500. 

2, 000. 
4, 500. 
5, 000. 
3, 500. 
9, 000. 
2, 000. 

19, 500. 
9, 000 

-0 -

$ 79,000. 

Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue, as of 
November 30, 1988 

EXPENSE 
$10' 791. 91 

1, 080.14 
542. 44 

5, 111. 54 
173.98 

3, 829. 09 
262. 87 

9, 844.83 
2, 904. 00 

- 0-

TOTAL EXPENSE 

$409, 322. 52 

10.10 
(20.00) 

1.00 
(l.00) 

230' 761. 32 

$640, 073.94 

199, 340. 76 

$440, 733. 18 

$4, 878.99 
596. 00 

1, 131.00 
420.50 
475.18 

(8.63) 
41.00 

$7, 534.04 

$34,540.80 

($27, 006.76) 



ASSETS 

Cash in Bank $440,733.18 

Petty Cash 910.00 

Accts. Rec. 232,784.60 

Investments 100,000.00 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Due Educational Fund $1,759.21 
Due Building Fund 331. 55 
Due Student Loan Fund 759.89 
Student Tuition $702,693.00 
Tuition Refunds (22,399.60) 
Out-of-District Fees 5,799.02 
Lab Fees 21,015.00 
Lab Fees Refunds (1,073.50) 
Accounts Payable 11,175.00 

-- - - --- - - --- -

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES' 

Child Care Operations 
Parking 
Recreation Room Fund 
Student Locker Fund 
Building Fairness Grant 
Community Services 
Procurement Asssistance Gt. 
Photography Supplies 
Collegiate Choir 
Spec. Serv. for Disadv. St-Exp 
Spec. Serv. for Disadv. St-Inc 
Sp. Serv. for Disadv. Exp-FY89 
Sp. Serv. for Disadv. Inc-FY89 
JTPA/CAED Grant FY 89 
HITS Gt./NW Steel 
HITS Gt./Sr. Home Comp. 
HITS Gt./Daubert Chem. 
HITS Gt./Drives, Inc. 
HITS Gt./Eyelet Products 
HITS Gt./Pumpkin Patch 
Disadvantaged Gt. FY 89. 
Disadv.-Handicapped Gt. FY 89 
Quality Assistance Gt. 
Econ. Dev. Gt. II FY 89 
Econ. Dev. Gt. Inc. FY 89 
Econ. Dev. Gt. Exp. FY 89 
Student Clubs 
Adult Learning Book Charges 
Community Theatre 
College Van 
VIP/CPP 
Student Serv/Special Projects 
SVCC Athletic Booster Club 
DCC/Income/FY 89 
DCC/Expense/FY 89 

($1,660.76) 
3,884.62 
5,679.44 

698.91 
1,434. 77 

12,357.57 
(569.18) 

24.86 
349.19 

(77,483.56) 
77,483.56 

(23,927.92) 
17,328.66 
(1,422.34) 
17,543.00 

0.00 
3,170.00 
3,712.00 

0.00 
0.00 

(7,401.55) 
(10,774.30) 

842.30 
4,555.80 

13,464.00 
(18,736.45) 

2,644.85 
3,015.45 

48.40 
1,118.19 
2,037.71 

116,502.02 
4,459.83 

91,274.00 
(156,207.46) 

AMOUNT 

$720,059.57 



TOTAL ASSETS 

Pre-Employment Skills FY 89 
PELL Grants 
Ill. Interp. Workshop 
SVCC Foundation 
Sauk Area Arts Council 
Sm. Bus. Dev. Gt./Inc. FY 89 
Sm. Bus. Dev. Gt./Exp. FY 89 
VITAL - Sec. of State FY 89 
Anna Johnson Estate 
Nursing Uniforms 
LPN Supplies 
Miscellaneous Account 
TITLE III - Inform. Sys./FY 88 
TITLE III - Curr. Dev./FY 88 
TITLE III - Fund Raising/FY 88 
TITLE III - Proj. Admin./FY 88 
TITLE III - Income - FY 88 
Title III - Inform. Sys./FY 89 
Title III - Curr. Imp./FY 89 
Title III - Fund Raising/FY 89 
Title III - Proj. Admin./FY 89 
Title III - Income/FY 89 
IL Personal Serv. Withholding 

FUND EQUITY 

July 1, 1988 

Excess of Expenditures Over 
Revenue, as of Nov; 30, 1988 

$774,427.78 TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET WORTH 

0.00 
38.15 

248.25 
(80.86) 

(174.22) 
9,070.00 

(7 '912. 28) 
9,721.60 
1,270.68 

0.00 
502 .11 

14,989.50 
(95,417.10) 
(58,959.72) 
(15,806.49) 
(23 '831. 77) 
193,610.78 
(27,505.16) 

(1,504.54) 
(9,069.60) 
(4,281.01) 
22,976.50 

0.00 

($11,955.46) 

(27,006.76) 

$93,330.43 

($38,962.22) 

$774,427.78 
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110-810-547 

192-000-529 

192-000-554 

192-000-544. 02 

110-812-550 

110-811-550 

192-000-544.02 

176-000-575 

181-000-550 

191-000-550 

191-000-550 

192-000-529 

192-000-554 

176-000-575 

181-000-559 

192-000-544.02 

176-000-575 

192-000-544.02 

176-000-575 

192-000-544.02 

192-000-521 

110-818-550 
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BILLS PAYABLE 

December 19, 1988 

EDUCATION FUND 

VOID CHECK #12180 written November 

VOID CHECK #12234 written November (250.21) 

$ (14.00) 

x x 

POSTMASTER 

ZOLLIE W. HALL 

MICHAEL SEGUIN 

POSTMASTER 

x 

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. 

SVCC RESTRICTED PURP. FUND 

x x 

RICHARD GROHARING 

WILLIAM WEATHERS 

x x 

x 

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. 

T.I.A.A. 

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. 

SVC PAYROLL FUND 

POSTMASTER 

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. 

POSTMASTER 

PRUDENTIAL 

SVC PAYROLL FUND 
RALPH GELANDER 

VOID CHECK 

AAA P HOTOGRAPHIC 

x 

AUPA AIR SAFETY FOUNDATION 
THE AMBOY NEWS 

AMERICAN EXPRESS 

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSN 
AM�RICAN MICROSEMICONOUCTUR 

ARATEX S�RVICES INC 
BAKER & TAYLOR 
DuUG BA !\JN(JN 

NORM!-\ f3i\RNt�S. 

THE BEAUTY ACADEMY 
RI CHARO Bt:HfkNOT 

x . 'I 
BEHRING.DIAGNOSTICS INC 

BENDER & BLUCK 

(1906.55) (2,156.76) 

Bulk permit 

Travel a<lvance 

Travel advance 

Bulk permit 

12243 

12244 

12245 

12246 

Service 12247 

Madrigal tickets - 175.00 

x 

Travel 

x 35.00 12248 

12249 

Replaces #12234 - 250.21 

x x 1096.55 12250 

Service 12251 

Pres. Insurance 

Service 

Service 

11-30-88 Payroll 

Bulk mailing 

Service 
Pathfinder mailing 

Dec. premium 

Dec. 15 payroll 
Travel 

12252 

12253 

12254 

12255 

12256 

12257 
12258 

12259 

12260 
12261 

12262 

300.00 

191. 70 

120.60 

300.00 

252. 00 

210. 00 

169.73 

1,346.76 

205. 20 

136.50 

107.39 

2,171.13 

157,975.16 

555.77 

3,155.ll 
2,282.18 

34,976.66 

160,174.54 
134. 54 

$362,594./.l 

PUB 1 l�FO 
SUP rL I ES 
PUB INFO 
PRES TF:AVE L 
SUPPLIES 

I f\JC SUPPL I t:S 
'.:lUr'PL I E:�.i 
BUUKS 
Rt�CRU I Ttv1t:NT 

THl\Vt�L 

C USME TuL Uli Y 
i· Ri� Vt:L 3 ;�'.Cl) 
����Ei��P 4U0.uu 

SUPPLlt::S 

12. 2 6 3 
12.2o4 

12.265 

12,266 

12.267 

12. 2 6 ::J 

12. 2 6 ';J 
12, 2 7 0 
12. 2 7 l 

1.t, 'L "/ 2 
Le.LI 3 

±3j �g 
12,276 

b 'J.5 C; 
20.00 
10.00 

14 2 .4 4 

i.J5.00 
:.'.d.17 

17 .1 .. 0 
1.030.lo 

";3 .6 6 

;' 7 ·. 1.:: 
.)J.0_) 

1, It b 0 .u 0 

g �6:9g 
b.96 
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B�NNETT NELOING SUPPLY 

x x 
BEST�ESl�kN BRANDYWINE LODG� 
R R BONKER 
BRANDYWINE RESTAURMNT 

x x 
x x 

THOMAS BREED 
KRISTY BRuvVN 

BUSINESS C OM PUTER SOLUTIONS 

C & N SUPPLY 
CALLAS FLORAL GALLERY 
CARROLL C OUNTY REVl�W 

C1\ROL I NJ-\ BI ()LUG I CM_ 
CHUCKS UPH u L S  H�RY 
C L EMENTS RESEARCH ING 
C UMMERCt: CLE1-\RING HUUSr.� 

SUPPL_! ES 
q . •  (J 0 

lU.00 

RC:CklJITMENT 

BLiUK'.) 
iv1[ ET I NG S 4 2 • 6 U 
11.Lt9 

18.86 
TR.L\VEL 
TRAVEL 

EQUIPMENT 

SUPPL.I ES 
SUPPLl[S 
PUFJ INFO 
SLJfJPL i [ S 
HEf)i\ I RS 

1 /�. 2 l -; 

1 £, 2-; 3 

1 'L, :L 7 'J 

12. 2 b 0 

1 2,201 

12, 2 b 2 

l 2. 2 (j 3 

12. 2:; 4 

12, 2 0 5 
l 2. 2 0 6 

l '2, :Co-; 
1 2, Lu:, 

12,i'o·� 

x x 
CUiv:MITTcC: U N  CHC:M li\i TiiC: ;� 

f3 UUK ') 
2til. uu 

11.es 
YR CUL LE GC 

l 'l.,) ':.!0 
iV\i:JvlB[RSH I Pl L., L '-11 

V(J!O CHE.CK 
CUMMUNI TY COLL�GE W��K 
COMPUADD CURPURATION 

x x 
CONGRESSIONAL QU�RTERLY 
CUN5uLLDATED OIR�CTORIES 
COULTE R ELECTRONICS 
CH�SCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

CURTIN MATHESON SCIENTIFIC 

SUPf-JL:r-5 
:JERV I Ct. 
SUPPL It S 
8GuK S 
LISTINC 
MAINT 
SUPPLltS 

SUPPL.I ES 
CU;n IS l UOU I NC SUPPL I t::S 
OIGI KEY CORPORAT!UN SUPPLl�S 
DYNAMIC GRAPHICS PUB INF O 
JIXUN PUBL I C  LIBRARY TEL�COMM 
1W:k RT UJ I SGN TH/\ VE L 
JULIE �LMENHURST INTERVlCW CXP 
HUF3C:fn F ARR El_ L TRAVEL 
FEDERAL RESERVEBANK OF NY SUPPLIES 
FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP UF ROCKFORD SUPPLIES 
Fux Vi\U_EY voe TECH & 1-\LlUL T ED DI ST SUPPL I c.s 
BEN FRANKLIN P R I N T ING LTD PUB INf U 

8 0 UK'.) 
SUPPl_li:S 
SUPPi._ i t:S 

GAL� RESEARCH CU 
GERATRIC NURSING 
GLENCOE PUBL CO 
L[UNA GROSSMAi·� RE IMB :1 HuURS 

HAAS C Lil_ OR C URP 
LULLIE HALL 
HASKELLS 

x x 
x x 
x x 

HIGH ER EDUC �UBLICATIONS 

\ ' 

\. 

����th:s 
209.UCJ 
382.25 
421.45 
SUPPL It: S 

40. l)(.; 

l 2. 2 '-j2 
12. 2 '::3 

12, 2 ':14 
J, L, L. -:; :J 

12, L. ':!6 

l 2. 2 '17 

1 2. 2 ';1 ti 
1 2. 2 ':J SJ 
12, 3 uo 
12. 3v1 

12. 3 li 2 
L2, :s () 3 
12,3u4 
12, 3 v5 
12. 3 l-6 
12, 3 \) 7 
12.3LfJ 
Lt, 3 '...Jg 
12,310 

12,311 
1 2,312 
1 2, 313 

12, 3 14 

12,315 
12, .:.s 16 

12, 3 l 7 
12, 3 16 

lLt.00 

') 4. -; :'.) 

1 y '::l.4 s 

72.95 

65.72 

1 20.:'12 
2. 1 20 .a 0 

90.LtO 

6.3 8 
20 .0 () 

1 20.J.t 6 
4') .0 0 
:;4.SO 

/.. 0 ti.b '.J 
25.CO 

24 .0 () 

� ',) 7 .0 () 
,:; :J '.J .c (J 

7 S.3 3 

1. 7 uo .0 0 
21.4 6 

7 12 .6 4 
7 40.2 3 

79.YO 

61.3 5 
2 33.1 1 
411.'16 
3 '.J6.2'.J 

31.7 1 
13 .0 0 
77.69 

10.CO 

1'13.7() 

':i4.1 g 
16.00 

4 4 d.4 1 

7 20.6 3 

132.5 u 
50.43 

1.0�2.7CI 
33.00 
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THC: HI GHStvl I TH CU 1 NC 

N �I 1-lUrk�NAIJEL f'f\INTING 

I\ IC HARO HULT J\:'v1 
ANt\Jt: HuRTON 
I B M CuRPORATIGN 

1,C.P,C.C.P. 
ILLI NI TROPH Y 

x x 
x x 

x x 
x x 

x x 
I . A . C .D. 
ILL, DEPT uF NUC L E AR SAFETY 
I LLINOIS LIBRARY ASSN 

ILL. STATE HISTORICAL SOC 
JAMECO ELECTRONICS 
,J(JHNSON 0 I REC TOR I t:S 

SUPPLIES 

PUf3 I �JF U 

TRAVCL 

TRAVEL 
SE RVICE: 
OU t�S 
Nf\ME Bl�IJGE S 3. SU 
3. 5 () 
3. SU 
3.50 
l0,5U 

3.50 
DUES 

INSPECTION 

SUPPLIES 

BUUK 
SUPPL! C::S 

JUINT REVIEW COMM GN EDUC 

j��t��EJ�D�Y�A��LLEGE 

IN Rl\O Tt::CH 

CHARGE BACK 
SUPPLIES 

HC:G FEE 

KRUS BRUADCASTING 

K MART 
KIDDER MUSIC S�RVICc 

KIPLINGER WASHINGTON LETTER 

Kl SHWAUKEE COLLEGE 

MICHAEL KRF.TL 
KRUGERS 
Ki.1,REN KYLEN 
LA3 VOLT S YSTEMS 

LIBRARY OF CONGRESS 
KATHRYN LILLYWAN 
CAROL LINTUN 
RUBi:: RT L OGEMAf\N 
LUCKS MUSIC L I B RARY 
ROBE Fn D LUO !JEN 
MCC ASL INS BAKERY 
MCGR r.:GO� SUBSCR S�RVICE 
M�G NA PUBLICATIONS 
RO NALD MAt\L I ER 
JERRY MATHIS 

JliAN ME L VIN 

MICHIGAN MEDIA 

�ILLl�;N PUB! cy 
IV!Ur_[Lt.R 1-\UOl C V SIJ:\L. 

x x 
x x 

Nr<.SCU 
Hi-\ROLD NELSON 
NEW WORLD RECORD S 

NGRTHERN ILL LIBFUd\Y SYS 
NORTHERN IL L UNIV 

PUB INFO 
SUPPL IE 5 
SUPPLIES 

SU!JSCR 

CHARGi: BACK 
iNTERVlt:W EXP 

MEET I NG SUPPLlt:S 
TRAVtl 
[QUIPMENT 
SUP i-L I ES 
TRJ\Vcl 
TRAVE L 
TRI\ Vt: L 
SUPPLIE S 

S E RVIC E  
SUPPLI E S  
S UPPLIE S  
SUPPL! ES 

THAVEL 
TR AVt:L 
TRA VE L 

SUPPLIES 

::J.: � PVPL l �S 
.. n_R TCr:.. 30. 05 
5.00 
361.92 
SUPPL. I ES 
TRAVEL 
RECuHDS 

MAINT FEE 
SUPPLIES 

12.31 9 

12. j 20 

1 2. j 21 
1 2 • ..S 'L2 
12, 3 23 

1L'.3, 24 

12. 3 25 

12. 3 26 
12. 3 L.7 
12, 3 2.:) 
12,3 �':I 
12. 3 30 
12,331 
12. 3 32 

i2 . .s::J:s 
1 L, .:i .3;4 
1'L,3 3) 
12. 3 j6 
12. 3 3 7 
12, 3 3:;) 
12. 3 3';1 
12. 3 4 0 
12,3 41 
12,342 
12. 3 4 3 
12. 3 4 4 
12. 3 45 
12.!;46 
12. 3 4 7 
12, 3 4 d 
12. 3 40 
12. 3 '.;0 
12.!.;j1 

12. j'.) 2 
12. j ':) 3 
12, 3 j4 
1 L., .3 :; ':) 

12. 3 '.:>b 
l2,3S7 

1 :i,3 S::; 
12, 3 s � 
12. 3 6 0 
12, 3 b 1 

12. 3 b 2 
12.363 

2 6 2.4 4 

1,()4') . .)l 

2 3 7 .2 y 
2 00.0 () 

2.1 uo .o () 
60.00 

LS.O 0 

34.00 
l 95.0 0 
l 06 .(; 0 

6.00 
66.5 b 

7.7 s 
l, i) 2 0 .() (J 

.),3 24 .6 ':J 
'.)'.>.00 
7b.75 
l'.:).3 6 
SO.OS 
�J o.O O 

3b 1.0 0 

141.50 
15.03 

3 45.3 2 
l.Ci b 3.0 9 

19.0 0 
1 :>3.0S 

l 'J.8 b 

9.55 
4 32 .'::l ') 

25.00 
10.3 0 
30.'.:>0 

20.00 
7 l .b SI 

2 L• O .Ou 
b3.75 

77.5 6 
21.5 s 

3 ':J6.'?7 

6.1 g 
164 .8 (; 

26 t:IO 

1 LA.74 
15.00 
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UAKTUN COMMUNITY CULL�GE 

ORiGON REPUBLICAN R�PGRT�R 
C HARLC: S uS TE FZ 
PARKWAY RESTAURANT 

PARKLAND CGLL�GE 

PATTEN EQUIPMENT Cu 
CJlMNt P1\ULSC:N 

PEuRlA PRODUCTION SHuP 
J W PEPPER UF M I NNE�PUL I S  

PET�RSUN UFFICE SEAV 
x x 
x x 

�\ i\L_.P H P I :�-Li\ 
i-' & W SUPPi_ Y Cu 
�CM INT�RN�TIUNAL 

HAD I U SH,'-\CK 

5VCC BuuKS TU HE 
x x 
x :< 
x x 

x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 
x x. 
x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 

x x 
svcc RC::STR I CTED FUND 

x x 
SBM E QU I PME NT CENTC:R 

x x 
x x 

.JC;HN SAGMUE 
SCANNt:R S�RVIC�S 

MI CH/-\EL SEGU U._j 
SER V ICE AMERICA 

x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 

i_,t\tvi SHl�NLE Y 
SHC:LL UIL CO 

CHARGE B;�CK 

PUB I NF 0 
HU\ Vi:::L 

DCC GR I UHAT I UN 
CHAHCE 81.i.CK 
SUPi' L  I!'.: S 

TRAVd. 
SUPPLllS 
SUPPLltS 

REPA!r{S 13tl.5U 
53. 5U 
10.UU 
T1·U\Vt::L 

SUPPLlt::S 
H:-�FA I F{5 

SUP PL I t:·j 
SUPPLIES 4.42 

23,28 

4':). ·1 1 
j 8. '2 u 
5.63 

27. 42 

10.57 
7.24 

23.34 

18.66 
2.29 
2. 02 
6 .93 
11 • 7 6 

5.61 

'.)9. 26 
4().55 

?(J. j 6 
6 l. 66 
18.66 

USE UF VAN 6G.UU 

28,0U 

SUPPLIES 25.UO 
18.23 
240.0U 
TRAVEL 
suP.-Llt:S 
HU-\VEL 
MC:ETlt\JGS i3.5u 
14. SC; 
�30.UL 
·14 .4U 

��AV�L 
PRES TRAVEL 

12.3 bl+ 

12. 3 0 '.) 
12. 3 b b 
12.,3 b 1  
1 /.., 3 li u 

1 2. 3 (.; 'J 

1L.,3 7 0 
12. 3 7 1 
12. 3 72 

12. 3 7 3 
l 2 . .) 7 4 
12. 3 7 'j 
lL.,3 /0 
12. 3 7 1 

12.373 

12,379 

12. 3 6 0 
12. ::s u 1 
12,3 G 2 
12.363 

l r} � Q 4 
12:.5cS 
12.3 0 6 

l,G �� i) .b 4 

LO .0 0 
b6.4 2 
SJ l .':) 9 

4,0 36.o2 
b 7 .-/ 0 

7 .14 
1 ':;, ..:, ,:..;; 7 

3-5 0 

2 i..2.0U 
' )  :!:0.4 4 L 

'.:l0.5 4 
'.,.) 11.7 3 
i.j u 2 .1 () 

'+17.77 

c:S.00 

2 b3.2 3 
2'.:13.6'.:i 
3 41.6 b 

3.b4 

� ��:i g 
40.5 1 



, 7 l L.+.'.:J "_;V .1w1 U 

,::Ju,,.,j4l .... .:. 

'. V U "'• ) 4 It , .,. l 
, .S l 1.1,'.J .);:.>.v v 

'• I l :i. '.;I 4 1 .... L 

"\.,,uv,'.::; )U,,,,;v 
'• u l "·) '.> u • v u 
',vuv,:::i�s ... u 
., vu v,'.J 41 . .., 1 
:, v u u, ) 0 '...> • v I.I 

1, 4 v v,:.; 4 .i. .... L. 

'• � v v.) 4 l ..... :t 

11 V U ..J, :J 4 l "" .) 
'• 0 l v, '.; 4 i . .... I.I 

,, o .i. 1.1,) 4 I ..... 1.1 

'• (.; v v, '.; 4 j '"' I.I 

i, \,; u I.I,) 4 l .... l 
'• I l i..,) '-1.i. . ... i.. 

,, .:5v\,,,i.:;. '.;"'·""' v 

, vvu,'.J 3'...>.vv 
'• l v v, j :,.. v '" i.I 

, u u v, '.) 4:; '" u 

), \.,, u u, j 4 l . " l 
.;, (J \.., v, ) ) 0 ...... I.I 

,,,jlu,'..141. .... � 
... j u v, '..1 4 l . .... ,;:, 

,,, o u ',,), '.;; 4 l . � L. 

., o v v, '.::i Lt 1 .... L. 

STANLEY SHIPPERT 

5 J SMITH WELDING SUPPLY 

STERLING CAMERA CENTER 

STERLING SCHUGL OF BEAUTY 

SWARTZ ASSOCIATES 

ROBERT THOMf-\S 

VI RG l'N I t-1. THUMPS UN 
TR IT UN C ULU:: Gt: 
TURNROTH SIGN CO 

UARCO I NC 

UNIV OF MINNESOTA 

UNIV OF WISC EXTENSIUN 

VulO CHECK 
VALUE LINE INC 
W S 0 R RADIO 
V� S S q F{AD I O 
VV E T A 
NALLACE COMPUTER S�RVICES 
VV.i.\LLCUR I NC 

JUHN WArWC:LL 
WARD MURRAY Pt\CC:: &; JCHNSUN 
CHARLES WE ST 
WEST PUBL Cu 
XE ROX CORPORA Tl ON 

DAVID YOUKER 

3 R'S LiARNING MATERIALS 

SVC PETTY CASH FUND 
x x 

'' VC I MP !�[SJ F UNO 
rvllCHIGf\N Mt.Ulf\ 

TRAVEL 

SUPPLlt.S 
SUPPLIES 

COSME T UL UG 'f 
SUP P L I ES 

TRAV�L 
TRAVEL 
CHAfWt: Bl�CK 
SUPPL. I ES 
Erl U I PMC: f\J T 

SUP ft I ES 

SUPf)L I r�S 

SUPF'LIES 
PUB INFu 
PUfi INFO 
VI O�OT/.IPt:S 
SUPPLl[S 
SUPPL IES 

TRAVtL 
SEtWICES 
TRAVEL 
BG OKS 
SUPPLIES 

TR A Vt: L  
SUPPLlt:S 

SUPPLIES 7.�i9 
'.).UC 
MISC EXPENSES 
SUPPLIES 

CKS. #12243 - 12262 and void checks 

TOTAL EDUCATION FUND FOR DECEMBER 

12. j b 1 

12, j ti v 

12, 3 0 � 
12.3':10 
12. 3y1 
12. 3 '12 
1 2, j -j 3 
12, 3 '14 
1 2. 3 '-J'j 
1 2. 3 '16 
12. 3 ':J7 
1 2 . .5 ':J 0 

12.) '-j ') 
12. 4 \..10 
12. 4 l, 1 
l L'.. 4 u2 
lL'.. 4 (.,3 

12. 4 u4 

12. 4 i.;j 

12. 4 1..16 
12, 4 07 
1 2, 4 v. ti 
12. 4 '-' 9 
12. 4 10 

12. 4 11 

12, 4 12 

12. 4 13 
12, 4 14 
12. 4 16 

2 o0.2 9 

5.1 2 
b2.4 s 

£.5 20.0 0 
�6.00 

2 46.l b 
2 24 .3 6 

0 66.8 2 
75.00 

2 ':io.21 
29.'.J (j 
32.97 

.00 
4 �5.0 0 
625.uu 
6 75.0 0 

76.90 
l 36.b4 
l VI .2 '1 

:: 6.6 6 
2 :;; ) .0 u 
240.56 

6:5.25 

6 3�.6 2 

�s s 9.6 6 
1C,4.42 

12 .5 s 
b 3().2 6 

18.04 

$47,491.61 

362,594.21 

$410,085.82 



270-000-534.01 

271-000-571 
276-000-587 

'v V V, '..> 4 1 ,.., 4 

u u u, '.J F!J .v \.I 
\.; i.; v. j . .:.>4 .,., l 
\.I v  ...... ') 4 .i. ... 4 
vv;..,:.; ..J4,...,v 
v u v, :J '.:.; v ,.,,, "' 
vvv,'.J 41 . .,,, 4 
vu v,j 41.v 4 

i.,.. v ""• ::; .) 4 • "' l 

vu u,'.'./ I l ,..., v 

v v i.l,J i J. ...... \.I 
� u v, :,; ;:; 4 • "" ). 
""u v . ..) 41.1i.1 Lt 
i.,. vu, j ,)4 ,...., .i. 

.1 V U, ) 4 l , " 4 
..... \.J v. ') 4 1 '"' 4 
v vu,:.:> 41 '" 4 
v \,.; v. 'J) u '"' v 

BUILDING FUND 

YESTERDAYS FURNITURE & ANTIQUES 

AMGAS INC. 

Repairs 

Service 
Equipment WISCONSIN TURF EQUIPMENT CORP. 

ACC:: HAR'.JW;.\kr= 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON 

MON TGOM[ RY ELEVA TUR 

THE BLUDGETT OVEN CO 

HA RULO .J G1\RBt:R 
GLADYS GUNTLE 

HELSLEY SUPPLY CU 

ILLINI TROPHY 

01� V I 0 tviA YES 

NORTHERN ILL. GAS 

NORTHERN I U_ GAS 

���IONJ���RTI vNAL 

RUCK VALLEY DISPOSAL 
SVC EDUCATION FUND 
S & S BU I LOE RS HAROV'V/\RE 

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 
�URMAN WELCH 

SUPPLIES 

Sr:: RV I CE 

SERVICE 

SUPPLIC::S 
SERVICE 
TRAVEL 
SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 

SEWAGt: TESTING 

SERVICE 

St::RVICE 

� ··· �rl. I i{::i 
t>t. p1 I·=· s ..JU .. �. I.-

St RV I CE 
SU PP.1._ It-= S 
SUPPL! t:S 

SUPPLIES 

TRAV[L 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR DECEMBER 

1881 

1882 
1883 

1, b o4 
l,b c5 
1. c Ci 6 
1. b 0 7 
1. 0 Ci s 
1. 0 6 lj 
l,c '?O 
1. by 1 
1. 0 "") 2 

1. b '1 3  

1. Ci '1 l• 
l,c '"-15 
l,o Yo 
1. b '? 7 
l,0'1;:) 
1. b '-j '-j 
l,':Jl.10 
1. '? u l 

$130. 0() 

4,455.00 
4,959.00 

7 .14 
1 �.9 b 

4 1:.;;'):J 6 
22 .tl 6 
b0.00 
10.9 2 

16 0.00 
7.00 

l '-JO.u 0 

4 8.CJ 3 

l.,'J �3.14 

'511.7 3 
13.db 

1b3 .0 0 
'.:! 9.GS 
20.2 2 

145 .b b 
1 3 .26 

$14,090.75 



1292-000-527 

1292-000-527 

1292-000-528 

INSURANCE FUND 

DIXON NATIONAL BANK 

DIXON NATIONAL BANK 

WILKINS LOWE & CO. 

Medicare 11/30 

Medicare 12/15 

Liability 

TOTAL INSURANC3 FUND FOR DECEMBER 

186 

187 

188 

$ 679.91 

689.91 

4,R46.00 

$6,215.82 



IMPREST FUND 

120-000-545 College & Univ. Personnel Assn. 

120-000-541. 03 American Library Assn. 

120-000-545 Superintendent of Documents 

192-000-544.02 United Parcel Service 
181-000-550 Mobil 

181-000-550 Richard L. Behrendt 

110-813-534 Robert W. Wasson 

110-813-534 Russell Campen 

110-813-534 Dorothea Rahn 

110-813-534 Gary Croegaert 
110-813-534 Kim Toole 

110-813-534 Dali:: Hall 
110-813-534 Ned Nesti Jr. 

110-813-534 Barbara L. Ballew 

110-813-534 Ramona Eidenmiller 

196-000-550 Waubonsee Comm. Coll. Foundation 

110-300-541.02 Robert Logemann 
110-813-541. 02 Ill. Community Educ. Assn. 

110-300-541. 02 Micro Computer Center 
192-000-544.02 United Parcel Service 

Balance in fund - 2393.74 

Disbursements 

Total in fund 
630.26 

- 3024.00 

Books 8388 $ 32.00 

Supplies 8389 26.55 

Books 8390 68.50 

Service 8391 20.82 

Pres. Travel 8392 11. 94 

Travel 8393 18.20 

Comm. Serv. Clerical 8394 40.00 

x x x 8395 40.00 

x x x 8396 40.00 

x x x 8397 40.00 

x x x 8398 40.00 

x x x 8399 40.00 

x x x 8400 40.00 

x x x 8401 40.00 

x x x 8402 40.00 

Meeting 8403 10.00 

Supplies 8404 5.85 

Membership 8405 :rn. oo 

Supplies 8406 37.61 

Service 8407 8.79 

$630.26 



GENERAL FUNDS 
- - - - - - - - - - - - -

Education Fund 

Operations, Building & 

Maintenance Fund 

TOTAL OPERATING FUND 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Liability, Protection & 

Settlement Fund (Insurance) 

Audit Fund 

Protection, Health & 

Safety Fund 

PROPRIETARY FUNDS 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bookstore Fund 

OTHERS 

\.lorking Cash Fund 

Building Bond Proceeds Fund 

(Site and Construction) 

OFFICE OF BUSINESS SERVICES 

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

BUDGET .SUMMARY REPORT 

R E V E N U E 

BEGINNING FY 89 

12/31/88 

E X P E N D I T U R E S 

BALANCE (DEFICIT) BUDGET TO DATE BUDGET TO DATE 

$787,820 $5,050,468 $1,733,665 $5,417,205 $2, 109,336 

528,464 224,326 104,553 529,790 158,312 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - · - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

$1,316,284 $5,274, 794 $1,838,218 $5,946,995 $2,267,648 

$91,976 $199,825 $77,576 $135,000 $97, 961 

$29,503 $18,250 $8, 174 $18,000 $0 

$158,398 $315,961 $150,510 $315,961 $207, 110 

$340,830 $399,200 $259,016 $373,280 $231,002 

$2,562,699 $1,000 $40,381 $0 $0 

$767,532 $40,002 $18,275 $280,000 $18,037 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

EDUCATION FUND 

.Account 

DIV OF BUSIN�S S SALARIES 
DIV OF BUS CONTR SERV . 
DIV.OF BUS SUPPL! ES 
DIV OF BUS CONF &: MEETINGS 
F.000 SERV CONTR SERV 
FOOD SERV SUPPLIES 
FOOD SERV CONF & MEETINGS 

DIV OF AGRIC SUPPL I ES 
DIV OF INOUS ED SALARIES 
DIV OF INDUS ED CONTR SERV 
DIV OF INDUS ED SUPPL I ES 
DI v OF .INDUS ED CONF & MEETINGS 
COSMETOLOGY CONTR SERV 
COSMETOL SUPPLIES 
COSMETOL CONF &: MEETINGS 
HUMAN SERV CONTR SERV 
HUMAN SERV SUPPLIES 
HUMAN SERV CONF & MEETINGS 
DIV OF soc SCI SALAR I.ES 
DIVOF SOC SCI SUPPL TES 
DIV OF soc SC I CONF &: MEET INGS 
E M T CONTR SERV 
E M T SUPPLIES 
.E M T.CONF &: MEETINGS 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE SALARIES 
CRIM JUS C ONTR SERV 
CRIM JUS SUPPLIES 

& MEET INGS CRIM- JUS CONF 
LI BRA RY TECH SUPPL I ES. 
DIV OF HUMANITIES SALARIE'.S 

·DIV OF HUMAN SUPPL I ES 
DIV OF HUMAN. CONF & MEETINGS 

DEPT SALARIES . ART 
• -�f DEPT SUPPLIES .. 
··· .·DEPT CONF & MEETINGS 

Total 

Expenditures 

76, l 8 7 .16 
5,298.25 
4,7 11.39 

363 .2 b 
1,8 75.u O 

1 71.96 
6b,0 36.'.::i 7 

5 63.l 0 
6,3 42.6 3 

5.72.5 4 .. 

18,6 52 .uo 

615.50 

43;5 53.':17 
. £.011.37 

554.4 4 

44 .2 0 

9,617.58 

7 57.28 
2 30.30" 

30.00 
77, 9 25.12 

9 28.91 
6 56.1 2 

12, 7 34.5 4 
37.44 

BUDGET REPORT DECEMBER 31, 1988 

Prev. Mo • 

To Date To DAte This MO. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered. 

7b,107 .16 .54,419.40 21, 7 6 7 .7 6 . L::<:c,2 24.uO i '.:l2, 0 36.84 152, 0 36.84 
5,2 SIS.2 5 5,2 68.2 0 30.05 lU,5 U0.00 5, 2 Cl.7 5 5, 2 C..1.7 5 
4,7 11.3 9 3, 8 62.1 2 8 49.27 11,4 75.00 6, 7 63.61 6,7 b3.6 l 

36 3.2 8 1 22 .7 0 2 40.5 b 1,4 uO.uO 1,036.72 1 , 0 36.7 2 
l,b 75.00 1,8 75.00 .co 1,0 uO.u i.J c; 75.00 . � · 875.00 CR 

. o o . .00 5 uo.o 0 5 00.0 0 5 uo.oo 

.00 .00 100.00 1 00.00 1 00.00 . 
171.96 165.58 6.3 8 4 oo .uo 2 23.04 2 28.04 , 

6c,O 36.5 7 4 c,5 c;7 .5 5 1 Y,4 39.02 21v.b7 9.uo 142,b 42.4 3 142,842.4.3 
. 563.10 5 63.1 0 .00 6,4 uo.uo 5,b 36.90 5,o 36.90 

6,3 42;6 3 5, l 46.2 6 1. 1':16.3 7 l.6.1 45.u O 9,b U2.3 7 9,b u2.3 7 
5 72.54 3 57 .91 2 14.6 3 1,4 uo .uo a 27.46 b 27.4 6 

1b,652 .00 14,6 52 .vu 4,0 00.00 25, si uO.u U 7,2 48.00 7,2 43.00 
.00 .00 6 li0.00 600.00 6 00.00 
.00 .00 1 oo.uo 1 00.00 100.60 
.00 . o o  1 uo.oo 100.00 100.00 

6 15.50. 465.5 9 1 49.91 l, 2 00.uO 5 84.50 584.50 

.o o  .00 6 25.i.lO 625.00 625.00 
43,5 '.;) s . .. 7 31.113.5 5 12,4 45.4 2 l :2 7,5 35 .1.iU 83,976.03 83,976.03 

2. 0 11.3 7 l,7 30.16 201.2 1 5, 070.uO 3, 0 '.:>S.63 3,058.63 
5 54.4 4 3 25.00 2 29.44 1,5 00.uu 945.56 g 45.5 6 

.00 .00 2.5 oo .uo 2,5 00.0 0 2,5 00.00 

44.2 0 44.2 0 . o o  9 uo .oo 0 55.80 8 55.80 

.00 .00 2 oo.oo 2 uo .o o 2 00.00 

9,6 17 .5 8 6,869.70 2. 7 4 7 .8 8 24, 7 31.vO 15. 113.4 2 15,113.42 

. o o  .00 5 uo.o 0 5 00.00 5 00.00 

7 57.28 655 .8.0 101.4 8 l, 9 30.0 0 1,172.72 1.1 72 .72 

2 30.3 0 2 30.3 0 , .00 1. o oo.v u 7 69.70 7 69.70 

30.00 15.00 15.00 1oo . o 0  70.00 70.00' 

. 77,9 25.1 2 '.:>5,660.8 Cl 22. 2 64.3 2 3 u 5, 0 6 5 ·"' u , 2:27,939.88 2 27, Sl 39.88 

9 28.91 7 46.81 1 e2.l o 3.5 0.0.GO 2.571.09 2.5 71.09 

656.12 98.07 5 53.05 3,2 uo .uo 2. 5 43.88 2,5 43.88 

12 . 7 34.5 4 SI, 0 96.l 0 3, 6 33.4 4 3£. 7 46.i.i 0 :20,0 11.4 6 20,0 11.4 6 

37.44 24.79 12.65 600.00 5 62.56 562.56 

;o o ;00 2 vo .uo 2 00.00 2 00.00 





Account 

MUS IC DEPT SALARIES 
MUSIC DEPT:coNTR SERV 
MUSIC DEPT .SUPPLIE S 
MUSIC. DEPT CONF & MEETINGS 
D.IV OF MATH SCI SALARIES 
DIV OF MATH SCI CONTR SERV 
DIV OF MATH .SCI SUPPL! ES 
DIV OF MATH SC I CONF &: MEETINGS 
MElD LAB TECH SALARIES ... 

. 

MED LAB TECH CONTR SE�V 
MED LAB TECH SUPPLI ES 
MED LAB TECH CONF & MEETINGS 
AON SALARIES 
AON OFC SALARIES 
AON CONTR SERV 
AON SUPPLIES 
ADN.CONF & MEETINGS 
LPN SALARIES 
LPN CONTR SERV 
LPN SUP PL I ES . 
LPN CONF & MEETINGS · 

RAD TECH SALARIES 
RAD TECH C ONTR SERV 
RAD TECH SUPPLIES 
RAD TECH CONF & MEETINGS 
DIV OF PHYS ED SALARIES 

'DIV OF PHYS ED CONTR SERV 
• DIV OF PHYS ED SUPPL I ES 

DIV OF PHYS ED C ONF & MEETINGS 
NURSING ASST CONTR SERV 
NURSING A SST SUPPLIES . 
NURStNG ASST CONF & MEETINGS 

·INF O OFC & WORKROOM SECR SALARIES 
INFO OFC FED WORK STUDY 
WORKROOM FED WORK STUDY 

f ���R8ffi 88�:rn 5t�� 

.. /ii· 

Total 

Expenditures 

ltl,6 50;3 8 
255.vO 

1, 1 97 .11 

75,145.98 

4,66 3.52 
5 77 .72 

24,153 ·" 7 
4 ,569.75 
7,0.39.61 

4 77.75 
23,4 43.vO 

6,344.99 
141.25 

l, 9 11.25-
3 16.7 5 

15,027.53 
141.:25 
869.88 

54 .66 
l'.:1,6 '.:18.5 4 

2,3 V.2.l 0 
1,0 4 3.8 8 
1,4 33 .2 7 

l 6,0 44.o 3 
1.5 13. 38 

5 14 .69 

3 89.41 
164.00 

15, 9 21.5.3 
4,7 2l.u7 
2.073.62 
e,9 21.6 o· 

5 65;oo 

To Date 

1b.650. 3 8 
2 55-.00 

1.1 9.7 .11 
.00 

75. l 45i:i8 
.00 

4,663.52 
5 77 .7 2 

. 24, l :;3;07 
4,5 o9;75 
7,0 39.61 

4 77. 75 . 
�3.443.00 

6,344 .99 
141.25 

1. 9 11.25 
3 16.75 

15, 0 27.5 3 
14 1.25 
b6 9.88 

54.66 
15,6 5 d.5 4 

2,3(,2.10 
1,043.88 
1. 4 33.27 

16.044 .6 3 
1,5 13. 3 b 

514.69 
.00 
.00 

3 89.41 
164 .00 

15;9 21.5 3 
4, 7 21.6 7 
2,073.6 2 
b. 9 21.60 

565.00 

Prev. Mo. 

To DAte 

13,3 2L7 0 
2 30.0(;. 
688. 7 3  

';;3,6 75.70 

4.3 25.83 
218.i.16 

l '-1, U-40.8 l 
2,869.75 
5, 7 51.4 2 

2 92.95 
16, 7 45.UO 

5, 072.49. 
141.25 

1.7 22.93 
•·190.4 0 

lv.7 33.95. 
141.25 
7 83. 64 

41,16 
12.762.34 

.1. 087.l 0 
1. 0 12.4 3 

9 72.91 
11,4 60.4 5 

956.65 
366.06 

2 30.44 
164.00 

12.817.5 3 
4;099.4 3 
1.6 90 .\15 
b,9 21.6 (j 

5 65.00 

This Mo. 

5, 3 28.6.8 
25.00 

5 08.3 8 
.00 

21,4 7 0.28 
.00 

3 37.69 
3 59.66. 

5, 1 12.26 
1. 7 00.00 
1.2 b8.l 9 

18.4 .80 
6. 698,00 
1.2 72.50 

.00 
188. 32 
1 26.35 

4,293.58 
.00 

86.24 
13.50 

2,8%.20 
1.2.15.00 

31.4 5 
4 60.36 

4,5 84.18 
5 56.73 
148.63 

.00 

. 00 
158.9 7 

.oo 
3.1 04 .00 

6 22.24 
3 b3.5 7 

.00 

.oo 

Budget 

63, 9 44 .vO 
l,ouo.1.10 
4,4 50.1.10 
1.1 uo.00 

2 Yo, 4 5 5 .v 0 
9UO.v0 

11,6 '.:>O.JO 
1.4 uo.uo 

61,3 4 7.v U 
\1,4 50.1.10 

13,4 65.00. 
1.2 4o.uo 

8v,3 7 6.UO 
14.1 95 .vo 

380.0 0 
4,7 42.vO 
1,5 50.00 

51,5 23.vU 
l uo.o 0 

3, 2 45 .iJ 0 
7 00.u 0 

:>o.Ou5.vO 
3, 11.JO.uO 
3,4 40.0 0 
4,7 uo.uo 

55, 0 10 .u (J 
3, 3 uo.uo 

800.UO 
800.UO 
2 uo.o 0 

1,190.00 
2(10�00 

49,9 2o;uo 
13,01.10.uu 

5. o 00.u o_ 
8,0 (;Q.uO 

4 50.00 

Unexpended 

45.2-93.62 
1,5 45.00 
3,252 .89 
l, l 00.00 

161,3 09.02 
900.00 

6.'Hi6.4 8 
b22.28 

37, l '13.9 3 
4 , 8 80.25 
6,4 25;39 

7 62�25 
56,9 33;00 

7; 8 50.01 
2 33.75 

2,0 303 5 
1,2 33.25 

36,4 95.4 7 
4 1.25 � 

2.375.12 
6 45 .. 34 

40,3 46.4 6 
797.90 

2,3%.12 
3,266.7 3 

38,':lb5. 37 
1,7 86.62 

2 b5. 3 l 
8 00.00 
2 00.00 
800.5 9 

36.00 
33, 9 95.4 7 

8.2 7 3. 3 3 
2, 9 26.3 8 

':121.6 0 (;B 
1 15 .0 0 QB 

Unencumbered 

45,2 93.62 
1.5.45.00 
3,252.89 
l, l 00.00 

1 bl,3 09.02 
9 00.00 

6. ':1 8 6.4 8 
b22.2.8 

37,1':13.9 3 
4,oo0.25 
.6,4 25.3 9 

762.25 
56,':i33.00 

7,850.0 l 
2 38.75 

2,8 30.75 
1,2 33.25 

36.� 95.4 7 
41.2 5 CR 

2, 3 75.12 
0 45.34 

40,3 46.4 6 
797.90 

2.3 %.12 
3,266.7 3 

38, ':lb5.3 7 
1,786.62 

285.3 1  
8 00.0.0 
200.00 · . 
8 00.59 

36 .• 00 
33,998.47 

8. 2 7 8�3 3 
2. 9 26. 3  8 

:;J 21.6 0 CR 

1.15,00 CR 



Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Expenditures To DAte To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

UNALL IJCATEO CON TR SERV 177 .0 0 1 77.00 38.5 0 1 38.5 0 1.4 uo .\., u 1.2 23.00 1.2 23.0 0 
INFO OFC SUPPL I ES 317.7 5  3 17 .7 5 186.U 9 1 31.6 b l,4 50.U U 1. 1 32.25 1. 1 32.25 
INSTITU COMvllTTEES SUPPLIES .00 .00 3 00.0 u 3 00.00 300. 00 

WORKROOM SUPPLIES 2. 2 6 0 .3.3 <> 2. 26 0.3 3 [;.!l 1,493.lb <> 7 6 7 .1 7 CR l, 0 UO.i.i �i 3,260.3 3 . 3,200.3 3 
PUB INFO ADMIN SALARIES 2 2. 7 37.4 2 n.137.42 15, 3 60.v3 7,3 7 7.39 4U,960.v0 lb,2 22.58 l C.2 22.5 8 
PUB INFO s.::cR SALARIES 2, l 33.6 2 2. l 33 .6 2 1.6 42 .8 7 4 90.7 5 2,0vO.UO 1 33.6 :2 � 1 33. 6 2 CR 
PUB INFO SUPPLIES 3t,074.99 3 (). 0 74.9 9  3'.:>, Cil 9.2 l 3,055.78 97,oUO .vO 59,7 25.Ul 'J9,7 25.0 l 
PUB INFO CONF & MEETINGS 5 66.7 l 5 66.71 5 32.86 33.85 1,3 uO.v v 7 33.29 7 33.29 
ASST DEAN ARTS & soc SC I SALARY 19, 4 37 .8 6 l ':1,4 37 .ob 15,':1\..3 .7 2  3,5 34.1 6  4 L, 4 .l.O.u U 22. 9 72 .12 22, 9 72.12 

PART TIME OVERLOAD 19,741.56 19,7 41.5 6 18. 3 91.5 6 1,350.CO 5':1,0 uo.--u :;,s.i,258.44 39, 2 5 8.4 4 
NIGHT PREMIUM S l uo.oo 1 0 0.00 100. 00 1 (J 0 .0 (J \;-8 1(J0 .o 0 CR 

SUMMER SALARIES 4 7,5 44.1 "9 4 7,5 44.19 47,5 44.19 .00 44. ouo.uu 3,5 44.19 � 3.5 44.19 CR 

SECR SALARY· 14,3 20.13 14.3 20.1 3 11,617.9 5 2. 7 02.18 15, 9 50.u O 1.6 29.87 1,6 29.8 7 
FED WORK SWDY 3. 066.1; 0 3.066.00 2,4 50.4 6 6 15 .5 4 7,679.UO 4.8 13 . 00 4,b 13.00 
CON TR SERV 34.00 34.00 34 .0 0 .00 5 uo .u (i 466.00 4 66 .0 0 

SUPPLIES 5 U9.6 0 5 09.6 0 4 90.4 0 19.20 9 00 .00 3'l0.40 390.4 0 

CONF & MEETINGS 4 46.68 4 46.6 b 3 22.4 4 1 24 .2 4 2.0 liO.uO 1.5 53.3 2 1,5 53 .32 
·ASST DEAN BUS &: TECH SALARY 21,0b7.8b 21. 0 b 7 .8 8 1 7,2 53.72 3,8 34.16 !-1 6,010. u u. 24, y 22.12 24,922.12 

PART TIME OVERLOAD 21,7 69 .92 2 1,769.92 2U,4 b4.3 l l, 2 b5.6 l l 2U,0 UO.v U 98, 2 30.0 0 9c,2 3o.o 8 · 

NIGHT PREMIUM S 3 50. 00 350.00 350 .IJO .00 3 50.00 gi 350.00 CR 

SUMMER SALARIES 41,4 \.ll.4 9 41,4 Ul.4 9 4 l, 4 (; 1.4 9 .00 4�0 uo.uu 1,5 98.5 1 l,5 ':1 8.51 
SECR SALARY · c.126.2 5 8,1 26.2 5 6,648.75 1,4 7 7.5 0 l 7, 7 30.vU 9,6v3. 7 5  9,6 l;3.7 5 
FED WORK STUDY 5,7 26.95 5,7 26.9 5 3, 9 89.25 1. 7 37 .7 0 15, ':I 7 9.uu l 0,2 52.05 10,2 ?2 .05 

SUPPLIES 3 50.6 3 350.6 3 280.7 6 69.87 l, 2 vO .u u· 0 49.3 7 0 4 9.3 7 

CONF &: MEETINGS 7 15.66 7 15.6 6 4 73.5 3 2 42.1 3 3,0vo.uo 2. 2 04.34 2,204.3 4 

ASST DEAN COMM &: EXTEN SERV SALARY l b,7 57 .31 lb. 757.31 15,3 46.8 9 3,4 10.4 2 4u, ':i :<:5.uu 22, 107 . 69 22, 10 7 .6 9 
INSTR SALARIES 2 'J,6 7 9.u9 2':1,6 79.09 22.3 63.73 7,315.36 lUU,0 vO.uU 70,3 20.9 l 70,3 20.91 

COOR DINATOR S SALARIE S 3.5 60,UO 3,560.00 2, 180.GO 1,380.0 0 c,5 uo ... o 4, 940.uO 4, 9 40. 00 
SECR SALARY 5,9 76.63 5,':i76.63 4,bb9.97 1,056.6 6 U,040.uO 7,063.3 7 7,0o3.37 

FED WORK STUDY 1,01,il .6 2 1.0 01.6 2 8 45 .85 155.77 1,5 70.u 0 5 bS.38 5 68.38 

CON TR SERV 3 60 .00 3 b0. 00 3 60.00 3,5 uo.vo 3, 1 40.00 3, 1 40.00 

SUPPLIES l,O 89.8b 1, 0 89.8 8 8 79.46 2 10.4 2 8,0 uo . .. 0 6, 910.12 6. SI 10.1 2 
CONF &: MEETINGS 7 69.63 7 b9.6 3 5 32.34 2 37 .2 9 2,2 5 0.u O . 1,4 o0.3 7 l,4 b0.3 7 

DIR OF HEALT H &: NAT SCI SALARY l 7, 9 7 8.1 8 l 7,9 7 8,18 l 4, 7 (; 9.4 2 3. 2 68. 7 6  39,2 25.-- u ;<: l,2 46.82 21,2 46.82 

�bME� 1 ��L����kOAD H:9g�:�� l�9g1:H 1�:9l�:�� 3,5 92.15 30. 7 vo.uu· 2 7, 0 34.6 8 2 7,0 34.6 8· 
.00 l U,5 uO.u () .  6.208.92 CE 6,.2 0 8,92 CR 

FED WORK STUDY 1. 2 95.:i b l.2 95.5 0 95 l.3 8 3 44.20" 4,Ci 20.vO 3,5"24.42 3.5 24.4 2 

, .. 



Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Expenditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

HEALTH & NAT. SCI. CONTR. SERV. 200.00 200.00 200.00 

HEAL TH & NAT SC I SUPPLIES 1 b3.uo 1b3.00 179.5 0 3 .5 0 1.2 uo.vo 1. 0 17 .uo l ,G l7.0 0 
CONF & MEETINGS 84 .o 3 b4.03 84.03 .00 1.2 50.0 u 1.1 65.9 7 1.165.9 7 

ACADEMIC SKILLS SALARIES 1C. 2b l.� 7 1<:.,2 0 1.9 7 13,053.55 5,2 23.4 2 62,6 cl .vu 44,3 99.03 44,3 99.03 
AC A DEM SKILLS SUPPLIES 3 ,2 59.7 6 3 ,2 5 9.7 6 2, 7 b 6.2 0 4Y3.56 9,0 00.v 0 5,7 40.24 5,7 40.24 
ACADEM SKILLS CONF & MEETINGS .oo .oo 7 00.UO 7 00.00 7 U0.00 
HONORS PROGRAM SUP PU ES 13.88 13 .88 8.03 5.85 4 00.vO 3 d6.1 2 3 8 6.1 2 
HONO R S PROGRAM CONTR SERV .oo .00 1 00 .u 0 100.0 0 1 00.CO 
HONORS P ROG CONF & MEETINGS .00 .00 2 7 0 .u 0 270.00 270.00 
DEAN O F  INSTR SALARY 24, Oo2.'..I u 24, Oo 2.5 0 l ':i,6 b 7.5 0 4,3 75.0 0 52,5 vO.vu 20.4 37 .5 0 2d,4 37 .5 0 
DEAN OF INSTR SECR SALARY 9,361.4 4 ':1,361.4 4 7,65 9.36 1. 7 02 .0 0 :.: v,4 :t.5 .v v 11. 0 b3.5 b 11. Oo3.5 6 
STUDENT TUTORS 9 94.9 4 9S.4.94 663.2 9 3 31.65 3,000.00 2,005.06 2,005.06 

DEAN O F  INSTR SUPPLIES 609.80 6 G9.80 4 76 .'J5 1 33.75 2. 0 \jo.oo 1,3 90.2 0 1,3 9 0.2 0 

DEAN OF INSTR FED WORK STUDY 1,6 56.5 5 1,6 56.5 5 1, 4 05.3 1 251.2 4 4,250.UO 2.5 ':13.4 5 2,5':13.45 

DEAN OF INSTR CONF & MEETINGS 1.4 25.4 4 1.425.44 9 03.2 1 5 22.23 2.o u o.v o 5 74.5 6 5 74.5 6 

LRC P ROF SALARIES 3 7.1 49.4 u 3 7,149.40 2C.7b9.48 8,3 '.)9.9 2 J. U U, 3 1 9,\j i.i 63, ltd.60 6 3, l 69.6 0 

LRC SECR SALARIES 13. '> 21.0 2 13.;;; 21.0 2 11.3 90.5 8 2.5 31.24 3u.3 75 .uO 16, 4 5 3.1 8 16,453.18 

LRC FED WORK STUDY 4, 6 37 .13 4. 6 37 .13 3.5':15.31 1. 0 41.8 2 1 :.::. o u9.v0 8.171.87 8, l 71.8 7 

LRC CONTR SERV 4,3 6 7.13 4,3 b 7 .13 3,6 6 7 .36 6 99.7 7 lu,6 uO.vu 6.2 32 .8 7 0,232.a1 

XEROX SUPPLIES 2,4b9.41 0 2. 4 8 0.41 Qi 1,322.54 0 1.1b6 .3 7 CR 2, 0 u o.u u 4,48 9.41 4,4 b 9.41 

LIBRARY SUPPLIES 11,6 d8.o5 11. 6 b 8.65 1u,57 8.o 3 l, 1 10 .02 1 7,050.vO 5.3 61 .3 5 5,361.3 5 

A v SUPPL I ES 4, l 28.80 4,l 2d.80 3,6 b2 .v 6 4 46.7 4 6,5 U0.\;0 2,3 71.2 0 2.3 71.2 0 

LIBRARY BOOKS 16, 2 U9.2 6 16,2v9.26 l 4, 2 74.51 l,"134.75 4v.O \JO.vu 23,790.74 23. 7 ':i0.7 4 

LRC CONF & MEETINGS 1,192;9 3 l ,l 'J 2 .9 3 9 25.1 1 2 b 7 .82 L, 050.vU 057;07 8 57.07 

ADM & REC ADMIN SALARIES 12, 7 50,\J 3 12,7'.:10.03 ::;;, 9 16.6 9 2,8 33 .34 34, o uO.uu 21.2 49.'-#7 21,2 49 .9 7 

ADM & REC SECR SALARIES :£5, 3 t. Q.14 2 5,3 o0.14 20,5 34.74 4,b 45.40 61, l vO ·"' U 35. 7 19.oo 35, 7 l '.1.ci 6 

ADM & REC FC::DWORK STUDY 4,3 '.#1.7 l 4.3 ':il.71 3 ,3 95.9 5 9 95.76 l u,.;; 53.uU 6,506.29 6,566.29 

ADM & REC CON TR SERV 680.00 6b 0 .00 680.00 .00 l,8bO.U0 1,2 00.00 1. 2 uo.o 0 

ADM &: REC CONF & MEETINGS 610.2 9 6 10.2 9 5 50.04 60.25 2. 5 \JO .u 0 l ,b b 9. 71 l,b b 9.71 

ADM & REC SUPPL I ES l, 977.34 l, ':1 77 .3 4 1,8 48.25 1 29.09 12,000.00 10,022.66 10,022.66 

COUNSEL! NG SALARIES 3':1,2 16.6 l 3':1,2 lb.61 31. 7 15 .8 7 7,5 00.7 4 o6,5 66.uO 4':1,3 49.39 49,3 49.3 9 

COUNSEL I NG SECR SALARIES 7,3 10.3 8 7,3 10.38 5,981. 2 2  1,3 29.1 b 15, 9 5.0.V 0 b.6 39.6 2 8,b 39.62 

HEAL TH SERV SUPPLIES 21.4 0 21.4 0 21.4 0 .oo 3 IJO.UO 273.60 2 7 8.60 

FIN AJDS ADMIN SALARIES 1 b,81,i3.18 lb.bv3.Hl 15,3 84.4 2 3, 4 1 8.7 6 4 :i.,O 25.00 £2.2 21.82 22.2 21.82 

FIN AIDS SECR SALARIES 14, l 6 7.12 14, lb 7 .12 11.5 9l.2 8 2,575.&4 3U, 9 10.v () l 6, 7 42 .88 1 6.7 42.:3 8  

STUDENT SE RV ADMIN SALAR I t:S :£2. 8 4 7 .88 £2. b 4 7 .b 8 1b.693.7 2 4, 1 54.1 6 4-il,850.uO 2 7,0 0 2.1 2 27,0IJ2 .12 

gfUBt�f �f �� rtB�o��L�oov 
9 ,317.88 ':1,3 17 .8 8 7,6 23.7 2 1,694.16 2U,3 30.VU 11.012.12 11. 0 12.12 

17,b'ill.73 17,b':il.73 14,086 • .1.5 3,805.58 45, l UO.vO 2 7,2 US.27 2 7,2 u8.2 7 
COACH I NG SALARIES b,8 30 .i.J Q 8.6 3 0 .0 0 7, 7 70.v O 1. Oo0.00 21, 0 uo.v v 12, l 70.00 12.170.00 



Account 

STUDENT SERV CONTR SERV 
STUDENT SERV SUPPLIES 
CQMMENCEMENT 
STUDENT SERV CONF & MEETINGS 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT 
PUBLIC SERV SALARIES 
PUB SERV CONTR SERV 
PUB SERV SUPPLIES 
SERVICE STAFF SALARIES 
MAINT FED WORK STUDY 
MATRONS FED WORK STUDY 
TELEPHONE 
PRESIDENTS SALARY 
PRES SECR SALARY 
PRES OFC FEDWORK S TUDY 
PRES OFC CONTR SERV 
PRES O FC SUPPLIES 
PRES OFC C ONF & ME ET I NGS 
SPECIAL AFFAIRS 
PRES OFC OTHER EXP 
BUS .OFC ADM IN SALARIES 
BUS OFC PROF SALARIES 
BUS OFC SECR SALARIES 
BUS OFC CONTR SERV 
BUS OFC SUPPL I E S 
BUS OFC CONF & MEETINGS 
LEGAL CoNTR 
OTHER BOARD SUPPLIES 
BOARD CONF & MEETINGS 
INSTITU SECR SALARIES 
INST ITU FED WORK STUDY 
CONT I NGENCY FED WORK STUDY 
G�OUP MED & LIFE INS 
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 

8��� l88kY�DE����PMENT 

IN SERVICE T�AINING 

Total 
Expenditures 

5 24 .0 0 
7, 9o5.o 0 

5 20.4 7 
l,9'.:;9.94 

584.75 

1 74,4 :£4.4 0 
£U,71,18.02 

5,795.39 
23,7 34.'i7 
3:<:,0o5.\JO 
lU.7 20.38. 

l,093.7b 
36.00 

b 71.5 l 
2, 3os.08. 

6 94.7 4 
4. 2b3.6 l 

43, l '.;)2.l 2 
10.0 32.8 8 
3t,O U4.9 3 

?. 2 U4.50 
4, 0:>5.6 4 

813.60 
3. 8 4 9.8 l 

57.66 
972.7 2 

7,679.63 
l. 2 bO.uO 
1,812.3 4 

183,9':j0.l3 
l, 299.38 

6 uo.oo 
4 <:18.00 

3,6 u3.l 3 

To Date 

. 5 24.00 
7, 9b5.6 0 

5 20.4 7 
1, 9 S9.94 

5b4.75 
.00 
.oo 
.00 

174, 424.4 0  
20,7 US.6 2 

5,7':j5.39 
23,7 34.'0 
32. Oo5.00 
10, 7 20.3 8 

1,093.76 
36.00 

b7l. 5 l  
2. 3 (;8.08 

6 94.7 4 
4,2o3.6 l 

4.3, l n.12 
10,032.88 
38,0\..4.93 

5, 2 li4.5 0 
4,0'.:>5.6 4 

8 13.60 
3,8 49.81 

57.66 
972.72 

1;0 79.6 3 
l,2o0.00 
l:b 12.3 4 

ld3,':i":I0.13 
l,2 '>9.38 

6 00.00 
498.00 

3,603.13 

Prev. Mo. 
To DAte 

5 24.uO 
7,03o.'.:i4 

5 20.4 7 
1,5 U8.4 3 

255.54 

142,370.40 
17,lb3.l 2  

4,022 .01 
1 b.2 l 7 .3 5 
26.2 35.vO 

e,7 1i.2 2 
917.89 

36.00 
4 98.97 

l, 9 92 .00 
622.74 

3, 7 4 7.11 
35,31.Jb.28 

8,208.72 
3u,o50.33 

s. 2 u4 .5 0 
3, 9 32.7 9 

3 81.7 6 
3,594.81 

57.66 
7 37 .99 

6.353 .97 
953.75 

l,5 41:0 9 
l '.:> l, 1 '.i4 .8 6 

5 78.75 
6 U0.00 
4 44.50 

3.5 75 .l 3 

This Mo. 

.00 
9 49.06 

.00 
451.51 
3 29.21 

.00 

.00 

.00 
32, c '.:!4 .0 0 

3,5 45.5 0 
1.173.3 8 
5,5 17 .6 2 
5,8 30.00 
l. 9 49.l 6 

l 75.8 7 
.00 

172.54 
3 16 .08 

72.00 
5 36.5 0 

/,845.84 
l,b24.16 
7,154.6 0 

.co 
1 22.85 
4 31.84 
255.00 

.00 
2 34.73 

1,3 25.6 6 
3 06.25 
264.65 

32, 7 ':j5.2 7 
7 20.63. 

.00 
53.50 
28.00. 

Budget 

6li0.v0 
l 7, 3 uo .vu 

6, 0 uo.v 0 
4,6 ':i5.'-'0 
1,5 vo.vu 
4,o u o .uu 
5, 0 uO.vO 
5, 3 uo .u () 

4v i,5 bO .v u 

82. 0 i.-0.IJ \.i 

6?, 0 vO.v Li 
6':1,960.u·u 
£3. 3 90.u U 

3, 4 b4.vv 
6 uo.u () 

2.2 u O.v u 
5,5.vO.vO 
3,5 uo.vu 
6,8 vO.uu 

94, l ?O.v u 
21. 8 90.\.:1 (; 

85,b55,vu 
6,0 uo.uu 
7, 0 UO.L.i.i 
3, 6 uo�v 0 
b, 0 UO.iJ 0 
1,5 uo.u 0. 
4,5 uo .vu 

15, 7 40.uu 
5, 9 35.v (I 
4, 4 48.vu 

3 41.i,0 VO.vu 
4, 0 uo .uu . 
4,5\.iO.vO 
1. 8 uo.vo 
7,0uO.uO 

Unexpended 

76.00 
9,3 14.40 
5, 4 B.53 
2, 7 35.06 

915.25 
4,6 U0.00 
5,000.00 
5,3 00.00 

'i. :<:7,155.6 0 
61, 2 ':il.3 b 

5, 7 ':;5.3 g !<E 
41,2 65.03 
37,b95.00 
12, 6 69.6 2 

2. 3 90.24 
5 64.00 

1,5 28.4 9 
3. 191.92 
2. tl L..5 .2 6 
2,516.3 9 

50, ':j<,,7 .88 
l l, 8 57.12 
4 7,b?0.07 

7 95.50 
2. ':i44.36 
2. 7 b6.4 Ci 
4, 150.19 
l,4 42.34 
3,5 27.28 
b,060.37 
4,6 75.00 
2,635.66. 

l '.:>6,0 09.6 7 
2.700.62 
3. 9 00.0 0 
l,302.00 
3,3 96.8 7 

. 
' 

Unencumbered 

76.00 
9,3 14.4 0 
5,4 79.53 
2. 7 35.06 

':i 15.25 
4,6 00.00 
5.000.00 
5, 3 00.0 0 

2 2 7,155.60 
61, 2  91.3 8 

5,7:.i5.39 CR 

4l,2o5.03 
37,&95 ,00 
12,6 09.62 

2,3 90.2 4 
5 64.00 

1.5 28.4 9 
3. l 91 .9 2 
2.8 (,,5.2 6 
2,5 16.39 

50,9 Si7 .88 
11. 8 57 .l 2 
47,b50.07 

7 95.5 0 
2,944.36 
2.786. 4 0  
4,150.19 
l, 4 42.34 
3,5 27 .2 8 
8. 060.3 7 
4,6 75.00 
2.635.66 

156, 0 U9.d 7 
2. 7 00.6 2 
3, 900.00 
l,302.00 
3,396.87 



Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Expenditures To Date To DAte This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

F.il.C\.JLTY ASSN SUPPLIES & S.C; 9 b8.09 68.90 19.19 2 (., 0 .u i) 1 11.9 1 1 11.9 1 
POSTAG E 1 t,3 ':18.(.,3 l 8. 3 "'.:).0 3 15, 3 60.2 1 3, 0 -57 .6 2 41,900.vu 2\l,5Ul.':17 2 ':>,5 (J 1.';; 7 
PUBLI CATIONS & DUES 6,3.\.Jl.';O 9 6,301.99 6,3 0 1 .'7 9 .00 7,5 vO .v O l, l':i3.Ql l, 198.C 1 
ADVERTISING 6 ll.61 6 11.6 1 6 11.6 1 .00 7 co.oo b8.39 88.39 
RECR UITME NT 4,4 7 9.u 8 4,4 7 9.08 4,6 7 7 .6 9 1 ':13.61 CR 6.0uO.;.,U l,520.92 1,520.9 2 
EQUIPME NT :t: 3, 3 Ul.16 23. 3 i.. l.16 lc,7':15.4 1 4,5 05 .7 5 1 £ c,O £2 .vu l U4, 7 20.b4 1 (J 4, 7 2 0 .o 4 
AFF IRMAT I VE ACT I ON CON TR SE RV .00 .oo 3 uo .u () 3v0.00 3 00.00 
AFFIRM ACTION SUPPL I ES .00 .00 l (J 0 .u 0 1 00.00 1 00.00 

AFFIRM ACT I ON CONF & ME E TINGS .00 .00 3 00.uu 3 00.0 0 3 00.00 

INST ITU RES CONTR SERV 146.83 146.83 146.8 3 .00. 1, 0 vo.u I.) 6 53 .l 7 0 5 3".l 7 

INST ITU RES SUPPLIES .00 .00 1.2 u O.u iJ 1.2 uo.oo 1. 2 00.0 0 

DATA PROC ADMIN SALARIES 34, 2 74.2 4 34, 2 7 4 .2 4 :.i.b.042.5 6 6, 2 31.6 b 7 4, 7 oO.u 0 4v,5 v5."/ 6 40,5 ()5.7 6 

DATA PRUC OFC SALARIES 13,2 29.81 13, 2 29.81 li.l. 0 24 .3 9 2,4U5.42 2 c,o o5 •'-' u 15.6 35.1 g 15,6 35.19 

DATA PROC FE D WORK STUDY 1,065.8 s l,o 65.SB · 1,6 73.2 6 1':12.6 2 6, 3 6 5 .v (i 4,499.12 4,4 99.12 

DATA PROC CONSULTING .00 .00 10.0 uo.00 10,0 uo.oo. 10,0 00.00 

DATA P ROC ADMIN CONTR SE RV 66,7 24.5() 06, 7 24.5 0 62,o'.:I0.5u 4, 074 .o 0 :i. 4 c,4 :io.uu 81, 7 25.5 0 . 81, 7 25.5 0 

DATA PROC CONTR SE RV .EDUC 4,130.19 4,130.19 3,5 7 3.19 5 52.00 :a.ovo.u u 16,009.ol 16, 8 6 9.81 

DATA PROC SUPPLIES ADMIN 2. 7 99.93 2,7 ':19.93 4,6 74.8 2 l.o 7 4 .8 g CR 11, o U 0 .0 0 'J, 0 oo.o 7 9,000.07 

DATA PROC CONF & ME E TINGS 28 5 .25 28 5 .25 2 8 5.25 .00 7,5 i,,O.u(J 7.214.75 7,214.75 

PLAN NING & DEVE L ADMIN SALARIES lb.4 70;2 7 18,4 7o.27 15, 0 59.61 3,4 lo.06 41, 0 vO.uU 22,5 23.7 3 22,5 23.7 3 

PL & DE VEL SE CR SALARIES 7, 140.8 7 7, 140.8 7 5. 8 42.5 3 1.2 ':i3.3 4 15,5 60.vU 8,':139.13 b,4 39.13 

PL & DEVEL CON TR SERV 34 .U O 34.00 34.00 .00 3 UO.OO 266.00 266,00 

PL & DEV E L  SUPPLIES 885.92 bo5.92 7 39.5 9 146.3 3 1. � 43 .u () 1, 057.08 1, 057.08 

PL & DE VE L CONF & MEETINGS 1,5 15.v 9 1,5 15.0 9 l,126.u6 3 b 7 .0 3 4,3 75.v U 2,b'.:19.':ll 2,8 59.9 1 

TU ITION CHARG E BACK 10.612.':13 1 o. 6 1 2.'·.i 3 3 73.v 8 10,2 39.85 :<:5,0vO.vu 14,3 0 7 .o 7 14,3 8 7 .0 7 

CON TINGEN CIES .00 .00 5u.O vo.uu 50,0 uo.oo 50,0 00.0 0 

2, 1 U':l,3 35.o 3 H l, 7 u 3. 3 !;>8 .5 0 ·Xr 5-,417�205.00 * 

2 .lU�,3 35.63 ff 4U5, SI 77 .13 * 3,307;869�37H 
3,307,869-.37 * 



BUILDING FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Expenditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

OPER & MAINT CON TR SERV Li,bS3.2 3 :<:: 7,o '.:l3 .2 3 2 6, l \, l .:J 4 l; 751.6 9 3'J,7 40.vv 11, o ou.7 7 11, b 06.7 7 

CONTR DEFICIENCY .00 .00 4u,O uO.vu 4 0, O\;O .Ou 40, 0 uo.oo 
BLDG S UPPLIES '-j, 7 27 .11 ': ,7 27. 7 1 ':1,5 U::l.:i. b 2 19.5 3 '.:>u. l vO .vu 4 (J, 3 7 2 .2 9 40,3 72.2 9 

BLDG CONF & MEETINGS 16 9.2 5 16 9. 25 144.4 7 24.7 8 L. 0 vO.u u l,o 30.75 l,b30.75 

GAS 34,5 66.9 2 34,5 u6.7 2 2 7,4 0 9.2.5 7,0 ':7.b 7 9 c. iJ vO .v v 63,4 33.i.Hi 63,4 33.()8 

ELt:C TRICITY bi..1,6 26.35 bu,626.35 8U,6 i..16.3 7 19.9 8 <: 61, '1 SU.vu l b l, 3 <:3 .o 5 1b1,3 .i3 .6 5 

EQUIPMENT 5,3 68.':15 :i. 3 0 ti.9 5 4 u 9.9 5 4, "1'.;9.00 :i. :.::. 0 \J 0 ,\) v 6, 6 31.0 :i 6, 6 .31.0 5 

Kt:NlAL CHARGES .00 .00 l, 0 uO.\.. 0 1, 0 uo.u 0 1. 0 00.0 0 

CONTINGt:NCIES .00 .00 <: 5, 0 v 0 .v l. :£ 5. 0 LO.v 0 2 5, 0 () 0 .li 0 

l 5b,3 12.4 1 ii 5 c, 3 12 .4 1 2144, 2 3'1.7 b CN 1 4, 0 7 2 .6 5 lb 2 �. 7 ... 0 .o 0 f/3 7 1. 4 77 .5 9 H 3 7 l, 4 7 7 .5 9 H 

LIFE SAFETY FUND 

BLDG IMPROVEMENT S :<:: u7,l1,J"J.71 2u·1,l v�.7 l 2u7,l u9.71 .co 3 l :i. y 0 l ,v I.I 1I.Ic.0 5 1 .2 9 1ub,b51.2 9 

2u7,li..':l.71 �u7,li,,9,71 ff.<: u 7,l v�.71 H .00 liS 1 '...> . ... 0 1 .J u �OS.851.:Z.q :;. 1 u 0. b '.J 1 .2 9 * 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND 

SITE IMPROVEMENT S .oo .00 5u.O vO.uu 50,0 vo.uo 50. ouo.00 

BLDG IMPROVEMENTS .oo .00 l uu, 0 vO.v u 1 u 0, 0 u.O .u 0 1 (j 0, 0 u 0 .o 0 

CARPETING lc, 036.64 lc,0 36.b4 10,0 36.64 .00 lc.0 36.o4 i;.B ld,0 36.64 CR 

INSTR EQUIPMENT .00 .00 5u, () vO.v u 50,0 uo.00 50.C U0.00 

SERVICE EQUIPMENT .00 .oo .00 7'.J,0 vu .v u 75, o vO.u o 75, 0 uo.o 0 

OTHER CAPITAL OU TLAY .00 .00 '.J,O vO.vO 5,000.00 5, 0 00.0 0 

18.036.64 H 1 b,0 36.6 4 H 18.036.64 H .co 11£ 0 \), 0 l.i 0 .u () �oJ.,'-jo3.3o H 261,'163.36 H 



INSURANCE FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Expenditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

WORKERS COMP 6 41.9 b 0 6 41.9 8 QB 2 : 3 .1 9 0 4 13.7 9 SR � c, 0 i.i 0 .v V 3c,6 41.9 d 38,641.98 

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 1,5 71.v 9 1,571.0� 1, 8 b2 .v 4 3 io.;,:,, CR l b,0 vO.v U 16,4£3.91 16.4 28.91 

MEDICARE 5,':lt:.4.58 5. 9o4.5 8 S.4 Vl.4 9 5 63.09 l 4. 0 vO.v v c,O 35.4 2 b,O 35 .4 2 

TORT LIABILITY 91, 0 6 7.vu 91, 0 b 7 .0 0 b b, 2 21.v0 4, 8 46.0 0 65, Ci vO.v v :<. b, 0 o 7 .u 0 :R 2 6, 0 IJ 7 .0 0 CR 

�7. 960.b g ;; ':17. '.:160.6 9 .* 93,201.34 ff ..,,679.35 , 

.00 ZJ. 3 :;, "' v o .v o * 37,039.31 
.\\ 

37,v39.31 * 

AUDIT FUND 

AUDIT COSTS .00 .00 J. c, 0 VO . ..,(; 1b,0 l-0 .J 0 18. 0 00.(.) 0 

.oo ff .00 * .oo ff .oo * 1 b, o vQ.v u * 18.0 v0.0 o * 18,0 00.00 * 



. ' 

REVENUE REPORT 

EDUCATION FUND 
Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Receipts To Date To DAte This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered · 

1987 TAXES 7 55,2 d.j l 7 55,2 Ll.31 0 5"/, 7 7 5 .l 2 97,4 46.l g 0 l i, 0 t' ':) ·" () 5o, 6 4 7 .o s. 56,647.69 
1988 TAXES .00 .oo o l l,o o9.uu o 11. o o ':i.O u 011,b b 9.0 0 
BACK TAXES 28.4 9 28.4 g 28.4 9 .00 ;22),4 9 !;B <::l.4 g CR 
IN Ll�U OF TAXES 42.l 8 42.18 42.18 .oo 42.18 8 42.18 CR 
CHARGE BAQK REVENUE 5,5 56.2 3 5,5 5 6 .2 3 5,5 56.2 3 .oo 15, 0 vQ.v i.J ':1,4 43.7 7 'ii,4 43.7 7 
STATE APPORTIONMENT 3 b ':i, 5 ti s..:z? 30-;1,509.25 3 6 "· 5 (> ':l.2 5 .oo .L, j £ L. £. � \,) ,v U -. 52, o o.0.7 5 -.52,ou0.75 
STATE EQUALILATION 1.5, 6 b O.v 0 13,ooo.uo U.660 . .... o .co ";4, 7 ;;o.u u I, 1.0 4 0 .0 0 4 1, 0 l; 0 .u () 
ADVANCt:D TECH GRANT 4,4 75 .7 5 4,4 7 5.7 5 4,4 75.7 5 .00 l 7, l V4 .V 0 12. 6 25.2 5 1 2.6 28.25 
REG voe ED REIMB 42. b :0::5 .'..) 3 42,b 2 5 53 42,b2 5 . 5 3  .00 l UV, 0 UO.v U 5 7, l 7 4. 4 7 5 7. 17 4.4 7 
voe ED EQUIP REIMB .00 .00 .i. b, 0 VO.v U 16. OU0.0 U 16, 0 vo.o 0 
KEPL OF CORP PERS PROP TAX :£ l L, 0 Lo4 .o o :£ l L, U '-4.o 6 2 u. o u4 .o 6 .00 :t. 3:5, 0 uo.v u 20. g ':i.5.34 20, 9 Y5.3 4 · 

FEDERAL WORK STUDY 61, () i,; 9.4 7 61,CV:i . 47 46.5 25.4 2 1 4, 4 04.05 J. 7 i, l.i 56.v U 110.U46.?3 11(),()46.5 3 
OTHER FEOE

°
RAL SOURCES 2 vo.v () 2 uo.oo 2U0.1JO .00 �.0 uO.vu 2,o VO.OU 2,b uo.oo 

SUMMER TUITION 136, 6 10.� l 13 6, 6 10.b l 136,610.o1 .00 l:.: 7,6 vO.vv ':i,O l 0.o 1 Qi 9, 0 l 0.81 CR 
FALL TUITION 7 5. 0 UO.v i.J 75, o 00.00 75, \.) 00.0 () 5S':i,6 vo.uu 4 b 4, b v 0 .v 0 4 84;6 uo.oo 
SPRING TUITION .oo .00 5 4 b, U \J () •V V 5 46, o vo.00 5 4 6, 0 () 0 .u 0 

GRADDATION Ft:ES 5 uo.oo 5 00.00 4 7 0 .u 0 30.00 .:>. 0 vo.u u 2,5 uo.uo 2,5 00.00 

TRANSCRIPT FEES 5 21.00. s 21.00 4 24 .u (j '17 .0 0 l,OvO.l.iu 4 7 9.00 4 79.00 

LAB FEES 2. b 77 .2 0 2.b 7 7 .2 0 2� 8 7 7 .2 () .00 35,5 uo . .. u 3U,o 22.()0 30,6 22.80 
.oo .00 

PUBLIC SERV I NCO ME .00 .00 14,.,, vo.v (J 1 4. ':I i..O.u 0 14 • .,,·uo.o o 

OTHER F-:AC I LI TY RENTALS 3.078.3'.J 3, 0 7 ::).3 5 2. 3 14 .l ':i 7 04.1 6 . 'J,0 uo.;,,o 5, ':i :i:l .6 5 . 5, g 21. 65 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 15, 6 10.u4 l ?,6 10.04 11, b o3.8 3 3,7 46.21 l :0::5, 0 vO.vU 1 U':l,3 o ":l,':16 1U':l,3o9.':i6 

RESTRICTED FUND I NeOME .00 .00 15, 0 vO.v u 15. 0 uo.u 0 15, 0 uo.o 0 

OTHER REVENUE 2':1, lb 1.1 u 2 ':1, l 6 l.l 0 I: ':i, l 3o.2 5 24.85 6v.u vO.v0 30,o 3ti.90 30,b 33.90 

OTHER REV COMPUTER 4 56.25 456.25 346.25 1 10.00 4 56.2'.J ;;ii 4'.:;6.2 5 CR 

OTHER REV SA LARIES ::..3 3 6 .i:\ 5 3,3 36.85 2,0 22 .v u  1,314.85 3,3 36.85 � 3,3 36.8 5 CR 

OTHER REV OVE RHE AD l.':iv0.78 l. ':i 00.7 8 5 24. 6 7 1.3 76.l l l,900:76 gi . l,':IU0.7b CR 

l, 7 3 3, 6 c, 5 .2 5 " l. ::; 3 ., , 2 7 l .o 3 * 5, i,, 5 u. 4 0 6 .u 0 * 

l, 7 3 :s. 6 b 5 .2 '.) " 194,3 ':i3.42 * 3. :Sl6,01..2./'.J * 

3,316,c'-2.75 * 



BUILDING FUND .. 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Receipts To Date To Date This Mo. Budget · Unexpended Unencumbered 

1987 TAXES 9L,4 74.99 �2.4 74.'71Y 80,5 42 .... b 1 1, s 32 .c 1 - 9-,,4 J.3" .. u b, y 3_d,() 1 6, y 3:3.01 
1988 TAXES .00 .00 9';1,4 J.3 . ... u 9 ·-;i, 4 13 .0 0 9<�.4 13.00 
BACK TAXES 3.4 9 3.49 3.4 9 .00 3.4 9 QB 3.4 9 CR 
IN LIEU OF TAXES .5.16 5.16 5. 1 6 .00 5,16 QB 5.16 CR 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 7. 'ii 03 .5 Q 7,Y\..3.50 7, 9 035 0 .00 L'.>,01..0 ... u ?, 0 Yb.50 5, 0 '.16.5 0 
OTHER REVENUE 4, 1 o5.7'.:l 4, 1o5.75 3,955.75 2 10.0 0 J. ..::,5 uo .... u C.3 34.25 !:., 3 .34.25 

l u 4,'.'J ?2.oY H 92,4 lO.et. * L. 24.3 26 .u u * 
1u4,5 ?2 .!'.$ y * 12, 142 .u 1 * 11 .... 7 7 3 .11 * 11i:i,7 7 3 .11 *' 

LIFE SAFETY FUND 

I 

I 1987 TAXES 14 7,2 o3 . ., 2 1 4 7, 2 0 3 ,(J 2 14:: t..3 32.o 2 1 e. Y50.4 o 15/,-JoO . ..,u 10,o'ii6.�o 1 0. (, %.98 
1988 TAXE S .00 .00 1? 7, 900 • ..,u 1'.:;>7,YoO.JO 1? 7, Yb0.0 U 

" •  

I 
BACK TAXES 5.56 5.5 6 5.5 6 5.5 6 5.5 6 .00 (;!! CR 

IN Ut:U OF TAXES 8.23 8.2 3 8.23 .00 323 � S.2 3 CR 
I INVESTMENT INCOME 3, 213. 1 1 3, 2 13.11 2,5o3.2 8 6 49.83 l.UO 3, 2 12 .11 QB 3, 2 12.11 CR 

I. 1'.;>U,5,09.Y 2 HJ.50,5�9.92 -M13u.Yu9.69 * 19,6 u0.2 3 '"" l '.:>, 'fo l .u 0 � 6?,4'.:;>1.08 * 1 6 5, 4 ') 1.0 8 * 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

STATE GRANTS .00 .00 1.00 1.00 1.00 

FEOC:RAL GRANTS .00 .00 1.00 1 .00 1.00 

INVESTMENT INCOME i c:.2 75.31 · 18.2 75.31 14, 744.15 3,531.16 4\.1, 0 vo . .., 0 21, 7 24.6 9 £1. 7 24.69 

l !:.,2 75.31 * 1 8, 275 .3 1 *14,744.16 * 3,531.16 * 4U, O v2.00 * 21, 7 26.6 9 * :£ 1. 7 26.6 9 * 

WORKING CASH FUND 

INVESTMENT INCOME 57,281.97 57,2o l .'.1 7 4u,3bl.39 16, i,j 00.5 8 l, O u O . u u :.i&,201.-:17 QB :>6, 2c1.9 7 CR 

57,2b 1.':17 *.57,2bl.':17 * 40,3bl.39 * 16,Y00.58 * 1.ouo.uu * ?6,2ol.'-:i7 CR '.'>6,2ol.Y7 CR 



INSURANCE FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Receipts To Date To Date· This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

1987 TAXES 7?. l 7 9.4 2 75,l H.42 bu, 7 ?4.3 2 14,425 .10 9�;412.vO· 24. 2 :'.>25 b 24,2 32.5 8 
1988 TAXES .00 .00 9 ':i,4 13 .v.O 9':1,4 13.UO 9 \;, 4 13 .u 0 
BACK TAXES 3.26 3.26 3.26 .00 3.26 � 3.2 6 CR 

IN LIEU OF TAXES 4.82 4.82 4.82 .00 4.82 � 4.82 CR 

. I NTERt:ST ON I NVESTMEl'HS L, 3 b 8.3 5 2;3 bb.35 1.7 '.:.>1.43 6 36. '12 1.0 vO.vv 1,3 bS.35 ,;.B 1.3 63.35 CR 

77,5 ·15.b? * 77,5 75.85 * 62,5 13.8 3 * 15, Oo2 .02 <Ill. 9 -.,o '.<:5 .u u � 2L.:,2 49.15 * 1�2.249.15 * 

AUDIT FUND 

1987 TAXES 7,519.lb 7,5 19.16 6,0 76.4 7 1.4 4 2 .6 C) 9, 0 vO.v. 0 1,4 b0.84 1.4 b 0.84 
1988 TAXES .00 .00 ':i,O uo.uu ·�. c uo.o 0 9,0Q0.00 

BACK TAXES .32 .32 .3 2 .00 .32 � .32 CR 

IN LIEU OF TAXES ,48 .4 ti .48 .00 ,48 � .45 CR 

INTEREST ON INVESTMt:NTS 654.13 654.13 4 b3.3 3 165 .80 250.uu 4 1..4.13 � 4 04 .13 CR 

.e.174.u9 * e.174.09 * 6;5 65.6 0 * l,6(;3.49 * lo. 2 :>o.u o * 1u.o75.':i1. * lU,075.9 l * 






